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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3474053
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3574115
Date of Transaction: 01/13/2016

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US ~NTEREA

~ JAN 1 0 ~u,0 ~

BY:...I-lef'
LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC435956/$20.00, AMC435957/$20.00,1 9 . 00 - rda - 1 80 1 _AMC435958/$20.00, AMC435959/$20.00,
AMC435960/$20.00, AMC435961/$20.00,
AMC435962/$20.00, AMC435963/$20.00,
AMC435964/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC435956/$37.00, AMC435957/$37.00,2 9.00 -n/a - 333.00AMC435958/$37.00, AMC435959/$37.00,
AMC435960/$37.00, AMC435961/$37.00,
AMC435962/$37.00, AMC435963/$37.00,
AMC435964/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC435956/$155.00, AMC435957/$155.00,3 9 . 00 - da - 1395 . 00AMC435958/$155.00, AMC435959/$155.00,
AMC435960/$155.00, AMC435961/$155.00,
AMC435962/$155.00, AMC435963/$155.00,
AMC435964/$155.00

TOTAL: $1,908.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 1908.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/13/2016



Receipt ' Page 2 of 2

TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 01/13/2016
NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F

PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 184515
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap3 01/egibin/cbsp/zorder 1/13/2016
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-3*--2/29.8 4 United States Department of th,e Interior ...5  DEPAR™.NT OF THE LNT....

9
%p BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office
ARCH 3,16 One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

DEC 0 4 2017
In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) PB
AMC435956

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7017 0660 0000 3024 2581

DECISION

STEPHEN STOKES : This decision affects those claims shown
29545 W ROOSEVELT ST : in the block below.
BUCKEYE, AZ 85396-5311 :

AMC435962
GOLD PAN #2

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2017, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclaination of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized o fficer,
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I-. ,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management .
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to ' ~
reclaim the land to the satjsfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou fail to comply with
the non-conipliance o*]er, BLM may take fifther actibn under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduarBclamationis a prohibited act that  may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision maybe appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Offic6 ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt ofthis decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the-petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden ofproof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appallant's success on the Irierits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is .
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

A.lk
Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
- " Arizona State Office ~~*ARCH 3,/ One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

DEC 0 4 2017
In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) PB
AMC435956

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7017 0660 0000 30242581

DECISION

STEPHEN STOKES : This decision affects those claims shown
29545 W ROOSEVELT ST : in the block below.
BUCKEYE, AZ 85396-5311

AMC435962
GOLD PAN #2

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2017, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must noti fy the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
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the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau o f Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to --
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay o f the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden o f proo f to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

r1- r-
Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director .
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure -
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In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
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C'F.R'l~IFIE.I) MAIL - RE.77JRN RliC'~.IPT RE.QUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 1115 7332

DECISION

KEN TAI.I.MAGE : rhis decision affects those claims shown
135 COVELL RI) : in the block below.
1.EMINGTON, VT 05903-9631 :

AMC435956
GOLD BEND #4

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

Ihe mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2016, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you o f the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must noti fy the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to

...,
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reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action-under 43 CFR 3809.604.- Failure to ---- -
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during fhe time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) , The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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U.5~ DDAR1*. 0,1,~ W.OR
AY-U *% United States Department of the Interior 10*. OP ~AND  ~,UN.ME.4 m8 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/
JUN 2 1 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC435956

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1520 0002 6611 0939

NOTICE
MARILYAN K DURAND : This Notice Affects the Claims1008 E lOTH AVE : Shown in the Block Below.MESA, AZ 85204 :

AMC435961
GOLD PAN #1

Mining Claim Location Notices - Corrections Required
Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received yournotice(s) of location for recordation ofmining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.11 and3832.12, the claim(s) listed above are not properly located. Because they are not properlylocated we cannot record them as filed. They must be corrected as noted below or they will bedeclared null and void.

The claims were filed on a location notice for lode mining claims. However, the dimensions arefor a placer mining claims. The location notice maps have "placer" marked. If the claims areplacer, then print "corrected" at the top of the form, cross out Lode and print Placer above it, andreturn it to this office. If the claims are lodes, then you must mark the maps as such and file anamended location notice and reduce the width from 660 feet to 600 feet.
You must provide the requested information for each claim listed above to correct the defects.Please do this by providing a copy of your location notice with the appropriate corrections, andnote at the top ofthe form that it is a "Corrected Copy of Location Notice". If it is only the mapthat is missing or needs to be corrected, please provide the map. Ifthe information is notreceived within the 30-day timeframe, the mining claims will be declared null and void ab initio.

<R~c i * 7 - 5 ·16
...
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If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please includeyour AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

.
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jIZY* United States Department of the Interior --7:J:-/2.

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~~'
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

JUN 2 1 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC435956

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1520 0002 6611 0922

NOTICE

STEVE KAROLYI This Notice Affects the ClaimsPO BOX 74353 Shown in the Block Below.PHOENIX, AZ 85087-4353

AMC435961 - AMC435962
GOLD PAN #1 - GOLD PAN #2

Mining Claim Location Notices - Corrections Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received yournotice(s) of location for recordation ofmining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.11 and3832.12, the claim(s) listed above are not properly located. Because they are not properlylocated we cannot record them as filed. They must be corrected as noted below or they will bedeclared null and void.

The claims were filed on a location notice for lode mining claims. However, the dimensions arefor a placer mining claims. The location notice maps have "placer" marked. If the claims areplacer, then print "corrected" at the top of the form, cross out Lode and print Placer above it, andreturn it to this office. If the claims are lodes, then you must mark the maps as such and file anamended location notice and reduce the width from 660 feet to 600 feet.

You must provide the requested information for each claim listed above to correct the defects.Please do this by providing a copy of your location notice with the appropriate corrections, andnote at the top of the form that it is a "Corrected Copy of Location Notice". If it is only the mapthat is missing or needs to be corrected, please provide the map. If the information is notreceived within the 30-day timeframe, the mining claims will be declared null and void ab initio.

--ReD 1 - 5% (6
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If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/6/2019

11111111111111111111®11111111111111
Box Number= AZ15020

Claim Begin-End: AMC435956-AMC435964

3 Transfers

2
&

i Illilll illill lili 'llil Illill Il illi AZ15020-5 AMC435945-AMC436659



. knt,4 65-95-G
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDER
ADRIAN FONTESWhen recorded return to:

2018-0306854 04/24/18 08:54Todd Buettner & Ashley Schroeder PAPER RECORDING
1112 Washington St Apt. 1 0393220-1-1-1
Manitowoc, WI 54220 haroj

QUIT CLAIM DEED
For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, (Todd Buettner & Ashley
Schroeder), whose address is

1112 Washington St apt 1, Manitowoc, WI 54220} hereby quitclaim to: Ronald Kempka Jr
907 Harvey st
Green Bay, WI 54302

All right, title or interest in the following real property situated in (Maricopa County, Arizona:
AMC # 435964 Redrock gold #2,20 Acre lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 4N Range 6 W, Section 19/30, NW Corridor of section 30
And SW corridor of section 19
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this <96 day of /~~/-61 /~ -1

?118 11. 7 1

,2018 , I

6 61

-0
Grantor- Todd Buettner, Ashley Schroeder

0
*,-J

STATE OF Wisconsin

COUNTY OF Manitowoc

i j _ MRECHThis instrument was acknowledged before me this 0040 day of , 2018 by:-[544 H. Bue Iffic,; Sr. 44<1 Asille1 Nwpi Schroeder
.: :8\E HES...

0.- .-/1 (-f« 1, 0 , >.-/b) y / $C)TARY .... :
..

I .
. I

Notary Public :#i PUBL\03WYE

My Commission Expires: /-=79 -JO 62 I '·54'0~6 Q&'\'s~ss, =NTERE
' MAY 2 4 2018
BY: -®r



Ronald L. Kempka, Jr MILWAUKEE WI 530 ~>-*~-0..+ I::ilir:*44,
PO Box 9181
Green Bay WI 54308-9181 12 HAY 201]£ PM 1 1-. /Z>·2Z."".'*=--'Illa-h~

rn
e
£v Fj L-0 YA f 5 10 *A STLTi o f P & c-4-
CL
LA -- 0 /Li Lort-)1 (£,ut-<4~ 14- vi Suit. 800

L . ~5-
--

4 '1

7- P hoenic AZ- %9009
CO

85004-·442700 1111,1, i ill lilli 1111111,11,1 111 ' llilill,1 111 111,11,11 i 111111 1,111



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4164011
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4278313
Date of Transaction: 05/16/2018

CUSTOMER:
RONALD KEMPKA
PO BOX 9181
GREEN BAY,WI 54308-9181 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF/1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC435964/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 05/16/2018
CHECK NO: 1798

NAME: KEMPKA, RONALD
907 HARVEY ST
GREEN BAY WI 54302 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 5/16/2018



D 
»,716 935570

435956
When recorded return to:

Steve Karoiyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Andrew J Brennan
202 Lynnhurst Dr.
Ormond Beach, FL 32176

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 435574 Gold Bend #1, 20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 4 E, Section 33, NW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this Mifly of re/Wawj' 2018

C 00
r 21 I -n86«42 5 CD1>:- TO

CDGr~tor - Steve Kar
t -0

00
LAJ -STATE OF Arizona O

COUNTY OF Maricopa

1111A
This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~ M day of %#W{ ~8 by:

-

*im44 ASHLEY SEWELL
2)'[*I~rp Notary Public - State of Arizon:

Notary Public LY (glat#)5 MARICOPA COUNly
UZZO~ My Commission Expires PNTERE~|f~ylnber 5, 20,21

My Commission Expires:

t 923 26 2018 U

1//-BY:-



,

When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, l or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Ronald Kempka Jr.
PO BOX 9181
Greenbay, WI 54308

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 435963 Redrock Gold #1, 20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 4 N, Range 6 W, Section 19, SW Corridor and Section 30, NW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this -05 ay of FE0421,*0¥ ,2018

-0 8»-*20~ »4 -' Vli~JENIX, A

1~18 FEB 20

Grantor - Steve Karolyi U

--1

STATE OF Arizona ji * T .627e., N i-5 0.
COUNTY OF Maricopa Ji:. LA'

0

This instrument was acknowledged before me this V day of'F~~ by:

«80 j r-#.m~&:ASHLEY-SEWELLI
,=4Es**3, Notary Pubic - State ofArizone

MARICOPACOUNTY
,.*Z3~9 My Commission Expires

NovemberS, 2020

Notary Prlic 3

My CommiE~urrExpires: NO/. 9.'200* fNTERE

~ FEB 2 6 2015
BY: -
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*.S '31 MINE FINDER GOLD 
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~ Ranger Gold Exploration Pi-1 rhst . -t»,m'S"m AMOUNT
85324
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E- ~- Phoenix, AZ 85087 
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' Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4092697
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4204938
Date of Transaction: 02/21/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE ~ UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF/2 -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC435574/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 02/21/2018

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CX)DE: 108916
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/el)sp/zorder 2/21/2018



A»Ze- 1/333/2
939537
435956

When recorded return to : 439388

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Dave Hurley

15215 Jug Handle Ln
Prescott, AZ 86305

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 438338 Bumblebee Gold #2,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 17, SE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this -12Sdayof (7-}11- d , 2017 -r
/ V

m 430
-- Frl

0

1Oll OCT 23 
A ID

r-rl
< 3 - ---

; 'r-17
Grantor - Steve Karolyi r.-!

-- CD O
0
-- -Er

CO
STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~day of Gil)~1< 2017 by:

,¢511!72. ASHLEY SEWELL-~b 1 0~@1~ Notary Pubic  State of Afizona | ~Notary Public~~ U.(0&&'Mj MARICOPA COUNTY |\DZ*3~7 My Commission Expires ~My Commission Exi~res: ~ ~ ~ - 1 -November 5,2020

- neT 25 206 -4uy»rog 35Lj



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Todd Buettner and Ashley Shroeder

1640 Fern Dr
Manitowoc, WI 54220

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:
AMC # 435964 Redrock Gold #2,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 4 N, Range 6 W, Section 19/30, NW
Corridor of section 30 and SW Corridor of section 19
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 1~¢tay of DCAbber ,2017

PHOENIX, A
il

Ell OCT 2 . Il 30.A <
69 CD

LU ~,rn

N >

r 
E Tia-E OFFI E

Grantor - Steve Karolyi 0 =
I.

--

> = 0
00

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~U*day of (XYID~)-6,2017 by:

4_,a*vt< Al ALF
Notary Public

XIOMARA MYERS IA/00.-ds-

My Commission Expires: (6~ 2-C ~,02.6 rNTE-Ria*

11106 1 z J Lu,
El] 18/
BY: ~



.

When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
P6 BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Gene Silvey

6778 S Fallon PI
Tucson, AZ 85757

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:
AMC # 439398 Vulture South #7 20 Acre Placer Claim, Township 5 N, Range 6 W, Section 23, NW
Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

-U = I

Executed this this _19+~ay of Oaukr , 2017 rn c>
1 53 .4%

7«57 ~ si

ECCEK-1rnE~]Al 0
Grantor - Steve Karolyi Z ·· n..1

0 ZIZ -r 1

4:r 25
00 77

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~ U·1-day of /*Ober , 2017 by:

~ No(a~ R*ic- 8& dArkona
XIOMARAMYERS

MARICOPACOUNTYMy Conn~lon Expirea
Notary Public 0**26,2020 _ -J

~NTERE~My Commission Expires: \D~ 2% ~fs® ~1 OCT 25 2017 ] ~



a

When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.CIO and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Mark and Terry Theriault

17 Main St
Sumner, ME 04292

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:
AMC#434539 Marcos Gold #3 20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 5 N, Range 12 W, Section 14, NW Corridor
AMC#433823 Marcos Gold #4 20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 5 N, Range 12 W, Section 14, NW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

22 ~ -
C> .-/

Executed this this )Li day of 0~t6ber , 2017 =u
rn
E C 1-:1

r.) CD
Le Pr,-S», 4 4- -P -5 5~2}

Grantor - Steve Karolyi 3>

7 5 -FAT. 
FFIC..

--

00 :.-: 1

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this \\1*tly of OCYD\05~7 by:

1® ~=.1Notary Public
Ociober 25,2020

My Commission Expires:70~25~2026 6)



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4000932
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4111364
Date of Transaction: 10/23/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US .

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF/6 -n/a- 60.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC438338/$60.00

TOTAL: $60.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 60.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 10/23/2017

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 113654
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

I ''ll . 1 . .. ..' I ' I



1
Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4067911
Phone: 6022417-9200

Transaction #: 4179669
Date of Transaction: 01/17/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /  TRF (1) -Wa - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC433823/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 01/17/2018

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 115668
NAME ON* STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



Am c-437912
933337

When recorded return to: 435956

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: William Wright
3315 E Russell Rd #292
Las Vegas, NV 89102

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

AMC #437920 Midway Gold #2,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 5 N, Range 7 W, Section 18, SW Corridor
AMC #437921 Midway Gold #3,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 5 N, Range 7 W, Section 18, SW Corridor
AMC #437922 Midway Gold #4,20 Acre Lode Claim, Township 5 N, Range 7 W, Section 18, SW Corridor

Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 62 day of £1£6.6  44- , 2017

-7
-

Mi DEC

n

t--'0

. 015/ = ·-f-9

Grantor - Steve Kar6ivC
.\J
-J

STATE OF Arizona CD -r

UlCOUNTY OF Maricopa CO f

This instrument was acknowledged before me this / 3 day of l'226*016* , 2017 by:

~  r/,0 ~cml!~ vE~MIN po~Eii;?~V
MARK:OPA COUNTY.

Notary Pub*c - St* of Atimna

Notary Public 1.- My Conin=ion EVIes IOctober 23,202L--_1
My Commission Expires:

ENTERE
BY: JAN ~fl~ - 631-



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUITCLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Doug Minnich
7590 Versailles Rd
Covington, OH 45318

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapal County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC #438337 Bumblebee Gold #1, 20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 17, SE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

-0

Executed this this N day of De,En, bd . 2017 O
ZE 2 5
e :>1/7- CD - i 33r ~ FR

63 > ' ·m
~ntor - Steve Kard$-/ 63 -0 0

2 9 ..,1

1> 97 -
CO

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF -AA@ikepa .
4auo,Oq¢

This instrument was acknowledged before me this /~ day of 02061»bff, 2017 by:

Notary Pu llc STACIF. r„:,-3 f ----~
Notori r ..' go - Etato  of Arizona

My Commission Expires: 8 1 24 <ty \~37My commi ·22:.: ·-,,nes March 28, 2018
" 'VY, f.: : 1 CrJL!NTY
--

i \_/



. f,

When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

- QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Gene Sperry Jr.
30 Ethell Parkway
Normal, IL 61764

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC435961, Gold Pan #1, 20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township 4N, Range 6W, Section 18, SW Corridor =
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

BLM A

Executed this this 11-tday of -1*eity!_bd-. 2017 N ./3 52
-J /4. ELI

-1....

99 1-
Ul CD
CO ,Grantor - Steve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this I li*~day of _UULU/JUB#f2017 by:

-A M 91 Ad#t lb «*/ WEF '40=Am-'00000MEW' M*008 0/4 ki/0/*

Notary Public -

My Commission Expires: 1 1 U 11920
6/*vn



Receipt Page 1 of 1
I .' V

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4055795
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4167309
Date of Transaction: 01/02/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

1 1.00 TRF (5) -n/a- 50.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC438337/$50.00

TOTAL: $50.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 50.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 12/27/2017

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARI) NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 133325
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/2/2018
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Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

Attention: Bureau of Land Management
ClPHOENIX, ARIZON

3 1
rn - ,'31Please use the American Express credit card on file. C.,

rl
-1

<,1 6Sincerely,*>r /

Steve Karolyi lillil 11
(623) 374-5413



AMe. 43595-1.2

When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Stephen Stokes

29545 W Roosevelt St.
Buckeye, AZ 85396

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 435962 Gold Pan #2,20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township 4 N, Range 6 W, Section 18, N % of SW y of the SW %
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this --23~9~y of A-fh . , ,2017
'-

_ CZ.

i _.-/X}. -- A.«'n,
--0
-

C.'Grantor - Steve Karolyi

9,
STATE OF Arizona e

CD

COUNTY OF Maricopa

-=OrolThis instrument was acknowledged before me this / day of 4771'1  d , 2017 by:
r--------______i *pe<, ASHLEY SEWELL ~| C MEAy ) Notary Public in and for I.--  1 \SB/ 619618

State of Arizona ~
Notary Publ~) ~_My Commission Expiris Nov 05,2020.---------------1
My Commission Expires:

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
p £-1/161/13-f/- 3 <6 01 i (-1 3-29



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3805433
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3913104
Date of Transaction: 04/11/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF/1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC435962/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 04/11/2017

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 150552
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

8/Wid,St'/ iS- i'261/'4~ 1111/1. 1 I)(-;r ~~(kG/1:-5>//Ycfi'J-el'e~ 249» -
This receipt wasgenerated by the automated BLM Collectio» and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein . :Sle J El (/)'

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 4/11/2017



' V3olo 17
455956

When recorded return to: 4379 18
439388

Steve Karolyi (89 200
PO BOX 74353 440.44
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Alan Hughes
560 Alder St.
Mount Angel, OR 97362

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:

Claims: AMC # 430619 Amber Sage #3,20 Acre Lode Claim
AMC # 430620 Amber Sage #4,20 Acre Lode Claim

Legal Description: Township 4N, Range 13W, Section 21, SE Corridor -2 = 92
--Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6 CD 0-

!2 map5 0, 30
m

Executed this this IS day Itfd ,2016 > C 11
r.3

M

m U 'S
e w -d,

- >U, 1
00Grantor - Steve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

i 'ts/~1~tu nt 15 tcknowledged before me this 1 9) day of , 2016 by:

1 11/AID I / I %* I-
Vll/\81 // 1-

A5AU EY-MARSHNotary Pu lic Nolmy Pubic - State of Arizona
MARICOP* COUNTY ,My co ssion Expir~ c 31 . 2-0 ly -~ °=...=31.201.My Con¥,Wilion Ex*.



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUITCLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Alan Hughes
560 Alder St
Mount Angel, OR 97362

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 435960 Gold Bend #5,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township lON, Range 4E, Section 32, NE & SE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-AG

Executed this this [6~day of 9il,4.e/ ,2016 fyi H >

PHO

BLM 
O

TE OFFIC

0-

Z R ?·4 7
n

C
30 <-UmN' ~ 0
0Grantor -Steve Karolyi 1 '07'

> W
-J :71

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Mancopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ld'E- day of ~t('A ·br , 2016 by:

Notary Public
PHIL SCROGGINS

My Commission Expires: Not~Puble-St*ofAr~ons

578( 20/ 3- MARICOPACOUNTY
*cm-,I~EVI.
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When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353 _Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Alan Hughes

560 Alder St.
Mount Angel, OR 97362

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Pinal County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 437932 Superstition Gold #9,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 15, Range llE, Section 21, SW & SE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-AG

Executed this this I D~lay of ~ele"46. ,2016

Grantor - Steve Karoly,

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this | [)  day of ~~641'Er, 2016 by:

10«
PHIL SCROGGINS

Notary Public 0 NO*4Pubic-S»ofmons
MARICOMCOUNTY

My Commiallon E**esMy Commission Expires: May 8,2017

s-(f l29 Ll-



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, l or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Cameron Benson

11432 N 32nd place
Phoenix, AZ 85028

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

Claims: AMC # 439393 Vulture South #2,20 Acre Placer Claim
.gLegal Description: Township SN, Range 6W, Section 23, SW Corridor

Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-AG -0 9% Q=S

Executed this this -~~day of ~262,d,c / ,2016 52 - . ;72'9 4*
7 012 -O .1 0

H ElO 19 71

Z -,„·
7  Trl

W 3

Grantor - Steve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 1 0  day of ~~tf, 2016 by:

Notary Public
PHIL SCROGGINSMy Commission Expires: Notary Puble- S#* ofktmnasy< /zo n- 0 MARICOPACOUNTY
My Cony-lon Ex*es

May 4 2017
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When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration Of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Allen Springer & Nancy Krug-Springer
9842 N 17th Drive
Phoenix, AZ 85021

all right, title or interest in the following real properties situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:

Claims: AMC #439803 Bumblebee Creek #4 and AMC#439804 Bumblebee Creek #5,20 Acre Placer
Claims
Legal Description: Township lON, Range 2E, Section 22, NE & SE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 21 day of 'A 6\/ ,2016 0I

B L M A L .E n
---! r,-1X -

bi -6 3>

' CEE .1 v

-1 -0 : 2 '71%- N -10Grantor - Steve Kardivi O e -2 .Z'-) W ES
-J f q

STATE OF Arizona

~CqUNTY OF Maricopa

~ Thi~'fAnent was ack14{edged before methis2 ~1 day of Elo\/ , 2016 by:

4/\j/111(- ~/U v v li

Notary Pubit~ 1 ASHErmAA5A-11 
1**4 Rk - 81* 4 Al =nsMyCommi~n Expires:ke 36 201

Dicember 31,2018

MARICOPA COUNTYMy Commiallon Expires
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When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUITCLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyl, whose address is

PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Kim Wright
P.O. Box 515
Cottonwood, AZ 86326

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 440264 Bumblebee Gold #3,20 Acre Lode Claim
AMC # 440265 Bumblebee Gold #6,20 Acre Lode Claim

Legal Description: Township lON, Range 2E, Section 17, SE & NE Corridor 0

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

Exempt per A. R.S. 11-1134-A6 *=r

CLM AZ f --

Executed this this I=a- day of Dro. ,2016 Z .. -_

'71

1 77

3 0

W ..3ds/, / - J re---

Grantor - Ste olyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

72~~me t wa~knowledged before me this ~0 day of~~ ~ , 2016 by:

*f k- ASHLEY MARSH
No ublic Notary Pub*. Stats ofArtml

MARICOPACOUNTY

y mmission Expire~be C 3 1,261-1 Dicomber 31,2016
My Cori¥niallon El®ires



Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

Attention: Bureau of Land Management

Please use the American Express credit card on file.

Sincerely,

67_ - LS - 1.L
tsteve Kar@yi -

(623) 374-5413 1dOENIX. ARIZONA

RLM t

: '' 1 ST
1. 1 81

13 . ./1
19

~ rF ! CEW
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3723494
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3828663
Date of Transaction: 12/15/2016

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD - 11 -rda - 110.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC439803/$110.00

TOTAL: $110.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 110.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 12/15/2016

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 188373
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARI):
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

FNTEREn
~ DEC 21 2016 ~
BY:_ ~~ ·



0When recorded return to: -0
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Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353 

P

R:-CEIV

-J i-,7Phoenix, AZ 85087 4669/0 3 0r.J :CD LJ .1434Dll 0 - 3
Z --

0. n036956
4351945

QUIT CLAIM DEE 0 ¥38.97For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: William Dougherty

1012 Hargrove St.
Ardmore, OK 73401

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Pinal County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 433913 Gold Pass #2, 20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 25, Range llE, Sections 9 & 4, NW & NE & SE & SW CorridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this _35day of (\UME ,2016

7.

-

Grantor - Steve Karol

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this -~li day of (JUi\E~. 2016 by:

...1=A ASHLEY HATHAWAY
Ae/r.Y'.7,-Ad Notary r)601ic- .State of Ar,zona

'i/(&*,M~ : 1 MARICOPA COUNTY
< ~312* Hy Comm,ssion Emwes

' love,nfer 5. 2016Notary Put

My Commission Expires: Njp . 90 '],Di l, rNTERE
~ JUN 1 3~ 2016

AA / j (ThE-J



When recorded return to:

jE?
:I =- IK0rnSteve Karolyl 

~ ·150
:7PO BOX 74353 

2< 1 A CDPhoenix, AZ 85087 CO3> 11 277 
71 Qi rn

1--1 3 0
0 LU
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QUIT CLAIM DEED
For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, l or we, Todd and Denise, whose addressiS

1012 Norton Dr. Box 131 Mars, PA 16046, hereby quitclaim to: Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 434014 Copper Spring Gold #4,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township lON, Range 4E, Section 33, SW CorridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this~11 day of fY[ 0~ ,2926

.-- Art (1 rin 1L-_36 *SK2 & 6/643) 1\All INK,
Grantor - Todd Powell 565>Ar - Denise Powell

STATE OF -PA
COUNTYOF'Beave*

This instrument was acknowledged before me this (21 day of ff) 0 ~ , 2016 by:

~~101 ,01.4Aib1_Notary Public SOMMRNW-EALIHOF PENNSYLVALE.NOTARIAL SEALMy Commission Expires: 1 Brandea A Bailey. Notary PublicChippew@ Twp. Beaver Countyi My Commission Expires July 14. 2018HE* . ENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NS:ir...
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When recorded return to:

cr

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

BLM AZ S
Steve Karolyi 

C DJZ rnPO BOX 74353 
.0Phoenix, AZ 85087

'  crl
1'30
' 794 7;

0
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QUIT CLAIM DEED
For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Gary Bowen & Jeff Crawford

1735 E Park Ave.
Des Moines, IA 50320

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC# 435958 Gold Gem #2,20 Acre Placer ClaimLegal Description: Township lN, Range SW, Section 1, SW CorridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-AG

Executed this this fly of like .2016

C,Grantor - Steve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrumentwas acknowledged before me this .~2 day of C 1,1kc . 2016 by:

Am# ASHLEY HATHAWAY
0fg@R* Notary Pubic- Slate of AnzonaMmfOM MARICOPA COUNTY

Notary Publicl-

My Commission Expires: NCW. 5.'20\lp

(S)
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When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

PHOENIX.

i 1016 JUN -8 
P

BLM /\7 ST'C;
rECriven

3>
:73

RQUIT CLAIM DEED O W T1 .7-
-C., CDFor consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, Whose.address is

PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Ashley Walden
16841 11m St. NE
Buxton, ND 58218all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 438196 Mineral Mountain #1, 20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 6N, Range 8W, Section 36, SW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this ZL day of Max/ ,2016

Grantor - Steve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowddged before me thisS 1 day of ~~~\< , 2016 by:41~ -/n ASHLEY MARSH
NIVN*.8-0/MI

MARICORACOUNrY
.Co~-long,®-Notary Pub Dem,res, 81.2018

My Com issio Expires: ~E c 31/2613



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi 60
-1 C-13 1PO BOX 74353 
.1. C,- ....C)Phoenix, AZ 85087 ,f:·1 6 -6-·. 1 DjSES ;I.

1
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QUIT CLAIM DEED .ICI CID (. )

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Ashley Walden

1684111*St. NE
Buxton, ND 58218all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 438197 Mineral Mountain #2,20 Acre Lode ClaimLegal Description: Township 6N, Range 8W, Section 35, SW CorridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-113446

Executed this this 51 day of MAN ,2016

LiAL-+ 91- -7 / \ R-#075/ : v  -D_  0
Grantor - Steve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this O ) day of ~-4 ~ , 2016 by:

AS~LEY MARSH - 1N-y Publo. Sul dk*gm |MARICOPACOUNFY |My Comnlilon E~1,8 |Notary Public D-nber al, EL-__1
MyCommissi Exp'23) te, 31 ,2-011
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1 When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353 22 34

BLMPhoenix, AZ 85087 S=01-7 t- >
-•130ECFI

3> -4<
'7-7

1\1 V TOO

QUIT CLAIM DEED 52 /+4 -7~>OnForconslderation of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whosetddi@s is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Todd & Denise Powell

1012 Norton Dr. Box 131
Mars, PA 16046

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 438340 Bumblebee Gold #4,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township lON, Range 2E, Section 17, Se Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 57 day of i~~~|~ ,2016

-- t-Idir b
-0 - </1-ffGrantor - Steve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 3|rdl day of i ~NE , 2016 by:

AFAM.  ASHLEY HATHAWAY
*16=rw Notary Public- Staleof Anzona
mictinS/1 MARICOPA COUNTY
UgNY My Commismon Expires

November 5, 2016
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: My. 5.70£\0



1

Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

Attention: Bureau of Land Management

Please use the American Express credit card on file.

r= g
ZE :6~

FF;CE

CD
n 1 4=12 7-1 J:Sincerely, /7 . . 0-; £2

CO . I 

./

61'5)\(e 2 1

3> :L <2 -0 fri,n
1\1 1 0

Steve Karolyi 
-4

0
-3(623) 374-5413



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3581625
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3684635
Date of Transaction: 06/09/2016

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD/8 -n/a - 80.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC434014/$80.00

TOTAL: $80.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 80.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD . RECEIVED: 06/09/2016

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US ~

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 115936
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353 4-29635Phoenix, AZ 85087 484017

93.9934

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Christopher Ryan Nowak

1325 W. Silverlake Rd.
Tucson, AZ 85713

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 429636 Bunker Hill Gold, 20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 1ON/11N, Range 2E, Sections 34 and 3, SE & NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 22hday of A1714 ,2016 Y ~ Fr?
(2

1

2

2 -0 nGrantor - Steve Kal*i

9 1.9 "
cn -3
0

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 94- day of ~~'Vl ~ , 2016 by:

j ,jjj-£9~.ASHLEY HATHAWAY4.reyrFA ':,rai. ,~.61:c - Gtate d Anzot,a1 {(Ye*j . 1APic'.ORA COUNTYj ittfiD' ay #,or,Imiss'on Exclies"ovember 5. U)11
Notary Publi

My Commission Expires: %V. 5 301 V
~NTERE~

~ MAY 1 6 2016 ~
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When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Marilyan Durand, whose address
is
1008 E. 10'h Ave. Mesa, AZ 85204, hereby quitclaim to: Steve Karolyi

P.O. Box 74353
Mesa, AZ 85204

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 435961 Gold Pan #1, 20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township 4N, Range 6W, Section 18, SW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

-Or... crJ
ic 22 51-

Executed this this 054 day of Ar f i \ ,2016 rn X >
C) c- .4

Z > f :30P -C ..1 T
41. '494z~ > -01 -3.,.... m

30

Grantor - Steve Karolyi 
N ·. JU

-0 F;

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this _615!1 day of ~~r i ~ , 2016 by:

-»fO_Q_(13
Wotary Public ®e'lligMy Commission Expires:



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, l or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PC) Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Mauro Torrey
15027 Broadmoor St.
North Hills, CA 91343

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 434019 Belmont Gold #4,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 4N, Range 7W, Section 21, NW & SW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

6= -:--
Executed this this / - day of (119 ,2016 01-rl ni'.-

Z f '4 2
-- ..rn ,P< 1.-LI 2-0 i --2

-1 <5 -
N .DO

Grantor - Steve Karolyi P . C;. .;1Z
--

0 .:

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of frk'\ , 2016 by:

PHILS'*n. -#.- fiiiirl
MA)·

Notary Public My G 4.

My Commission Expires*A l 22 13- PHIL SCROGGINS
I.N..Sa~0*088
. con#.'..Ill. (=f



Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

Attention: Bureau of Land Management

Please use the American Express credit card on file.

Sincerely,

*4.e 616116
Steve Karolyi

(623) 374-5413

CO-0
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3556071
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3658712
Date of Transaction: 05/10/2016

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 2.00 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / -n/a- 74.00NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC438224/$37.00, AMC438225/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

2 2.00 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / -n/a- 40.00NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC438224/$20.00, AMC438225/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

3 2.00 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / -n/a- 310.00NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC438224/$155.00, AMC438225/$155.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

4 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-3 -n/a- 30.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC429636/$30.00

TOTAL: $454.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 424.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 05/09/2016

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 169510
NAME ON||



. 
01

CARD:||STEVE KAROLYI
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:
2 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 05/09/2016
NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F

PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 175690
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi 435954
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Ken Tallmage

135 Covell Rd
Lemington, VT 05903

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 435956 Gold Bend #4 20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township lON, Range 4E, Section 33, NW & SW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this ~day of *kD , 2016 >

?Mb FFR 1 0 0->A~©13

R
E

r,r,

f J . 25/ ,71
:J- Grantor - Steve Karolyi

en rn
crl '' -1

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~ ~) day of ~~. ~ , 2016 by:

~ Nom,y Pubic - St* ofArtmna
ASHLEY MARSHL 5/ ~  l.f./ MARICOPA COUNTY
*Con,1,1,1'lon la®Im.Notary Public' Decen*»r 31. 2018

My Commiss on xpires: cc 51,7011 ~NTERE
P 5 1 '23 au 16
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3496477,
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3596975
Date of Transaction: 02/19/2016

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

1 3.00 NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE -n/a- 111.00CASES: AMC436769/$37.00, AMC436770/$37.00,
AMC436771/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

2 3.00 NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE -n/a- 60.00CASES: AMC436769/$20.00, AMC436770/$20.00,
AMC436771/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

3 3.00 NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE -n/a- 465.00CASES: AMC436769/$155.00, AMC436770/$155.00,
AMC436771/$155.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

4 100 NOT NEW_UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED QCD- -n/a- 10.00
CASES: AMC435956/$10.00

TOTAL: $646.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 646.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 02/18/2016

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US



.

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 194812
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portionof the official electronic record contained therein.



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi 435-966
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For ronqiripration of $10 00 and other valuable considerations, I or wp  Steve Karolyi  whose address is

PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Marilyan K. Durand
1008 E. 10th Ave.
Mesa, AZ 85204

..1 r - Idi| right, title or interest in Ine lollowing redi propelly biludled in Mdricopa Counly, AriLund:

Claim: AMC # 435961 Gold Pan #1, 20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township 4N, Range 6W, Section 18, SW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

a ~r AExecuted this this I day of ~-2.h f 1, CA,- ~ ' 2016
CZJ

ilbF

_*«--57.-N -1

/
Grantor - Steve Karolyi

, 1
Al '

41-STATE OF Arizona Lj ,

COUNTY OF Maricopa

Thjs~nstrument was acknoy,ledged before me this ~ day of ~f ~3 , 2016 by:

//
i P

Ajmed ASHLEY MARSH
6 10 ULff//A- No(zwy Pubic - State d Aftzona

MARICOPA COUNTY
My Coniniclion E)*ire*

Notary Publil / Dloomber 31,2018

Mycomg<ission/Expires: be 0 34 20 13
rNTERE

~ [-13 1 7 2016
BY:__:>e-



Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

Attention: Bureau of Land Management

Please use the American Express credit card on file.

Sincerel ,

4 2-7-1 4
Steve Karolyi

(623) 374-5413
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3493067
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3593432
Date of Transaction: 02/16/2016

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 QCD-1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC435961/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARI) RECEIVED: 02/12/2016

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 125967
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



.

Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC 4.30055
436514
435 49&

Attention: Bureau of Land Management

Please use the American Express credit card on file.

Sincerely,

Steve Karolyi C--3

(623) 374-5413

-.-

.0

1

U0-,el



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED
For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Joshua & Erica Martindale

605 N. Troutman St.
Kewanna, IN 46939

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 435959 Gold Gem #4,20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township lN, Range 8W, Section 1, SE Corridor

r-~-'
C 0
--AMC # 430059 Golden Spur #2,20 Acre Lode Claim c_r .
C_Legal Description: Township SN, Range 8W, Section 10, SE Corridor

Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

_1
Executed this this 71#l day of ,~ , 2016

2 9 
P
 3: 14

3-*t 4
Grantor - Steve Karolyi 4~...4 ASHLEY HATHAWAY

Lkg-£*RA Noay pitic - Stale of Atizona
MARICOPACOUNTYSTATE OF Arizona 'Q= My Commission Expires

Novembor 5,2016COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~ _FU day o 2016 by:

Notary Pu*01*11« #1(,£F#AMBS
My Commission Expires

N*1/4Btu  lp. g© C W



'' e

When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED
For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Jerry Fedor

P.O. Box 1385
Marion, MT 59925

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 435579 Marcos Gold #8,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 5N, Range 12W, Section 14, NW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

IN
crExecuted this this Jl~ay of j6-IA{11*1/~E 2016 c-

Xf)

-34L-- ./  -*L-/i-K-

Grantor - Steve Ka,Qyl W

Ul

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~ay o 2016 by:

'Y HATHAWAY

1-X'*1 fily Coinmission Expires J
November 5,20'.6

My Commission Expires: N3)11/wl* ID. *le



1 '*10

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: . 3484015
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3584237
Date of Transaction: 02/01/2016

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED QCD - 5 -n/a- 50.00
CASES: AMC435959/$50.00

TOTAL: $50.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 50.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 02/01/2016

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 101630
NAME ON

CARD: STEVE KAROLYI

EXPIRES: 01/2020
SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.
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When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi 4366LSPO BOX 74353
4359*Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED
For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, 1 or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Evan Frangos

10120 W. Flamingo Rd. St. #4
Las Vegas, NV 89147

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 435957 Gold Bend #2,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township lON, Range 4E, Section 33, NW & SW CorridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

rrExecuted this this 7-Zday of Jaf'I \/11¥'l~ ,2016

2 ! 
J 928 F

,

- fr
-
'Grantor - Steve Karoly,

, CD -6
--

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this *Lday of ~dflf/114-<2016 by:f3.
1 S 1 4

L-------1*ZE=21210-1

MARICOPA COUNTY ~My Commil.lon EXPI'.Notary Public ~

My Commijs~ Expireirt>e e 31' 2011)



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED
For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Mark Romano

6027 Lorelley Beach Rd.
White Marsh, MD 21162

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC# 433604 WHN #2,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township lON, Range 2E, Section 7, NW CorridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

C=r-Executed this this 22 day of \CLY'l \) BY \ , 2016 f ·) C-
3>=r

c-i )\4_f CO _ f : 1
- 

=~.rlt.. D jujGrantor - Steve KarolyF 0 UJ ·r j

-.

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 1/1 day of '3(1,FIU(LIA~ 2016 by:

ASHLEY MARSH
No(ary Puble - Stat,oIMmna

MARICOPACOUNTYWAL--- ® My Commiallon ENAN
00©embe, 31.2018

Notary Public ~

My CommisJ Expires:-9 0 0 31 , 2-016



I I
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

4LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

- PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3482782
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3582997
Date of Transaction: 01/29/2016

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / AMEND-2 -n/a- 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC433557/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

2 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD - 2 -n/a- 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC435957/$20.00

TOTAL: $40.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO" .

1 AMOUNT: 40.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 01/29/2016

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 131125
NAME ON

CARD: STEVE KAROLYI

EXPIRES: 01/2020
SIGNATURE:

FEB 0 2 2616 ~
3·M'This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a,paper-represfnfarionofaportion
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice! <

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/6/2019

l i li 1111 11 111111111111 I ~I 11111111 l ili 111
Box Number= AZ15020

111111111111111111111111111111111 'llil l'Ill Ill  Ill'11 11111111111111111111111 lilli 111111111 lili 111
Claim Begin-End: AMC435956-AMC435964

4 Annual Filings

.p

lillillilll'll Ilillillilll'll Ililli AZ15020-5 AMC435945-AMC436659



467917
UNI'l DL) STATES

Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR --
(January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPIRO~~~~~~~~~~~~~

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION 40 OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31,2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1, This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1,~ 6'/ 8 and ending on September 1, 2.6 / (1.
2, =rhe undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmerica on September 1,20/6
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing o f this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.
6, The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to 5250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both,
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1· 2, u f e.vi'1-1 1-,ar (>e /d trICD~ AA/le % 4/74 -5 6
2. CDO,ld. fied d. 715 1 A Al c- #1 4 3 1 960
3 . AM her fas & Ab: 3 A/n C # 93 0 6 / 7

4 . '4 /n 62 ., 94 7 e- tt i,>/ Am L dz 930 6 20
- CO5. -0 r-1

6.

7.
¢A

8, . -1

118 SEP -5 P 13

ECEIVE9. 30 7
1.1 '3010. O -71

4 1 ,

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: b 19 is
--

A IA+J /4(k 9 lie j
(Own,p'§ Name- Please Print) [Owner'*Signature)

560 AIrle,- Sjr ~11, '4*me C 02 97362.
(Owner's Mailing Address) tty) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2) f ly» 90(f



"t ,
·,Form 3831)-4 UNITEr 'ATES FORM APPROVED, (Janu~·1 2017) OMB NO.: 1004-0114DEPARTMENT t. fHE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: January 31,2020

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: A i A-,J l-lus k ,- r
ADDRESS: 566 Al j.er St.
CITY, STATE, ZIP: MAA*t I Of 91 162

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims l
x $10/claim
Total due BLM $ / ~, Fo

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
September 1,20 / 8 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County o f

,inthe Stateof Air,-704*

Tp Rg Sec Aler County'Recordation Co. Recording
BLAI Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 13N SE 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date

1\Ble. £135960 Goirl. Ep.qi #S ta 4 1 if- 31 - ---1.

8 ..10 -Z
Ch .>

; 43371 .77

PHOEb IX. ARIZONA

D !12, cj
B;5-7

Cr .:

» 4351 40\f
(Continued on page 2)



2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, gcochemical, or geophysical survey was
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value o f Work Date Work Was
Description of Work Performed Performed Performed

e,/7),t; ~,)tkitn,t J C.~»P J'.--keL 7r. 66 0 - 2 r-/9
1/! Aft '~Afte#ct. 2 .4 tZA 4-(1 2.-,LA /7 *5-' 04 8 . zt-/a
rh a4.-0 1 A 4 '0 J f> A· A c 26 &9 A- 2 1-/ 9

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)/ Current Mailing Address (please print)

A' c *v '499 Le/ -3TCS ,4/de .r -1-£- /M/. /lt~- 0,1 6<5>55<2

4. Name and mailing address o f each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable
minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change ofaddress:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
rce> A'AP, 4 MAA,345114,9 sHCENIX. AR ZO:lA

32118 SEP -5 P
 13 26

m LM
A

f.4 33

-

-9

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of 8 - ?C- - , 29ZE-, all monuments
required by law were crected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

il'untinited Lin page 31 C Form 3830-4. page 21



j

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the comer of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the
claim(s).

il .I hereby ccrti fy under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of ~-r, 20,-,4 that the
foregoing statements arc true an correct:

&*. 9 ) Date: 2.- 30 -/ <6
(Signature of person re onsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this 30 22- day of /40 ll/f-; 20 /f~

By:
(Signature of Affiant)

Title: ,@i~*ia Notay Public. State of Arizona
COREY BLAN

/ [MI 6221 le YAVAPAI COUNTY

My Commission Expires : ( 1-- / 6-·uu 5:~ My Commission Expires
\4:Lt./ November 16,2021

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satis fy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)
under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thumund~(43 g:R part
3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State r*ncieg,her!*he claims
are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied. m 44 >Z m2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment yeat~ld thapouni~#iici state
where the claims are located. . 1 0crl " 43. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county record* informatiofii~ist be
listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice. · . 63 D '~rn

4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing alllabor or improvements which ams pell~mciRFor did
benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements *st al~ be fiEked. Thc total
amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least#100 *r each claim.

5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall bc listed in paragraph 3.
6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The

mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address ofan agent or anyone representing the claimant.
Be sure to note if there has been a changc of address.

7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly
erected, all notices were posted, and that corners,were appropriately designated for all claims listed.

8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or
another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located,
must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends.
For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with tile BLM on or before December 30.
Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.

9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must bc remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit
of assessment work.

(Continued on page 4) ( Forni 3 930-4, page 3)
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, Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4258404
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4373984
Date of Transaction: 09/07/2018

CUSTOMER:
ALAN HUGHES
560 ADLER ST
MT ANGEL,OR 97362 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2018/11 1.00 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC437932/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/05/2018
CHECK NO: 1150

NAME: HUGHES, ALAN
2024 S 6TH ST W
MISSOULA MT 59801 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/7/2018



'00 , DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

* MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 8 Of 61

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4246821 Printed For Lead File ~IC4'~~

Agency Tracking ID: 1535403936

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 67

Paid On: 8/27/2018 Total Amount Paid: $10,385.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

MIDWAY GOLD #4 AMC420465 AMC420457 $155.00

PATRIOT GOLD #3 AMC423624 AMC423622 $155.00

GOLD PAN #1 AMC435961 AMC435956 $155.00

GALENA GEM #1 AMC437460 AMC437459 $155.00

GALENA GEM #2 AMC437461 AMC437459 $155.00

GALENA GEM #3 AMC437462 AMC437459 $155.00

GALENA GEM #4 AMC437463 AMC437459 $155.00

COPPER GULCH #3 AMC437918 AMC437918 $155.00

SECRET CANYON #1 AMC437923 AMC437918 $155.00

SUPERSTITION GOLD #5 AMC437928 AMC437918 $155.00

HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #3 AMC438349 AMC438349 $155.00

HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #2 AMC438350 AMC438349 $155.00

HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #3 AMC438351 AMC438349 $155.00

TREASURE GOLD #4 AMC438352 AMC438349 $155.00

GOLD GEM #6 AMC438791 AMC438790 $155.00

MYSTIC GOLD #8 AMC440745 AMC440738 $155.00

GOLDEN PEARL #2 AMC441144 AMC441142 $155.00

GOLDEN PEARL #3 AMC441145 AMC441142 $155.00

TIGER GOLD #3 AMC441148 AMC441142 $155.00

SAN MARCOS EAST #1 AMC441676 AMC441666 $155.00

SAN MARCOS NORTH #3 AMC441681 AMC441666 $155.00

FREEDOM GOLD #3 AMC442203 AMC442201 $155.00

GOLD PEAK #2 AMC442206 AMC442201 $155.00

GOLD PEAK #6 AMC442210 AMC442201 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 9 Of 61

(by Date Paid)

GOLD PEAK #7 AMC442211 AMC442201 $155.00

GOLD PEAK #8 AMC442212 AMC442201 $155.00

GALENA GEM AMC443156 AMC443156 $155.00

GOLD PICK#1 AMC443739 AMC443739 $155.00

GOLD PICK#2 AMC443740 AMC443739 $155.00

GOLD PICK#3 AMC443741 AMC443739 $155.00

GOLD PICK#4 AMC443742 AMC443739 $155.00

GOLD FIRE #1 AMC444587 AMC444587 $155.00

GOLD FIRE #2 AMC444588 AMC444587 $155.00

GOLD FIRE #3 AMC444589 AMC444587 $155.00

GOLD GEM #8 AMC445153 AMC445153 , $155.00

GOLD GEM #9 AMC445154 AMC445153 $155.00

GOLD GEM #10 AMC445155 AMC445153 $155.00

COPPER ROCK 1 AMC445604 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PEAK 9 AMC445610 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PEAK 10 AMC445611 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PEAK 11 AMC445612 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PEAK 12 AMC445613 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PASS 2 AMC445619 AMC445604  $155.00

GOLD ARCH #1 AMC446015 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD ARCH #2 AMC446016 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD ARCH #3 AMC446017 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD ARCH #4 AMC446018 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD BUTTE #1 AMC446021 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD BUTTE #2 AMC446022 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD BUTTE #3 AMC446023 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD BUTTE #4 AMC446024 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #1 AMC446025 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #2 AMC446026 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #3 AMC446027 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #4 AMC446028 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #5 AMC446029 AMC446015 $155.00

LEAD DIKE #2 AMC446030 AMC446015 $155.00

LEAD DIKE #3 AMC446031 AMC446015 $155.00

LEAD DIKE #4 AMC446032 AMC446015 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

' MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 10 Of 61

(by Date Paid)

MYSTIC GOLD #9 AMC446034 AMC446015 $155.00

MYSTIC GOLD #10 AMC446035 AMC446015 $155.00

LEAD DIKE 1 AMC448725 AMC448725 $155.00 '

GOLD ROCK 3 AMC448940 AMC448935 $155.00

VULTURE SOUTH 4 AMC448945 AMC448935 $155.00

VSM #1 AMC449828 AMC449828 $155.00

VSM #2 AMC449829 AMC449828 $155.00

VSM #3 AMC449830 AMC449828 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9/25/2018 Receipt

~ United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4246821
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4362284
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
RO. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM - rda - 10385.00MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC420465/$10385.00

TOTAL: $10,385.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 10385.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD ' RECEIVED: 08/27/2018

NAME: STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5165 AUTH CODE: 662853
NAME ON CARD: STEVE KAROLYI

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.neVcgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2 1/1



.- EVJ 43 ~1_1 ) ~
u NITED STATES ~VES'*till'

Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~ ~ ~~~
(January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED 4 30611

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31,2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1, This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1,& 67 8 and ending on September 1, ZO/cl
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmericaon September 1 , 2 6t 6
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must fle an ailidavit of assessment work with the Bureau o f Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing o f this waiver,

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment o f the maintenance fee, and that a notice o f

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6, The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fctitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to 5250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7, The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. b u f e- V .f' ~-; t-, at (J 0/ d £5 9 Able *F 4 3 7 Li .6 2-
1 CP 0, l d. El ed L 4- 1 Arn. c_ *i N 3 5 960

3 . /1-vv., #jet- 0a .7 2- #= 3 4/4 6 #- 9 30 6 / 67
_J

4 . ,.Ain 6 er 94j e- tti Lt Ame_ *t :/30 620
5. -IJ */ CID

1 -6, 0 -rn A
7 Z -0

RECEI'8. cn
1<9. :03 71

10. --< r#1 -3 0
0 FS v
Z •• ),

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: 3> N

36 A IA.~ 14  a 462 1 6249-7 94. VYL--*
(OwnJName - Please Print) (Owner'VSignature)

560 A /rl. e.,r 9 -4 - j Mk A~A4. C 9 736 1
(Owner's Mailing Address) 42!ty) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) Ov r¥-,v\.ARK- 6~, . 1 , (State) 1 (Zip Code)

ENTERED SEP 182018
(Owner's Name - Please Print) ~,1(Owner's signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)



#. 1 VIfyt:KN¥AkuNNIHIE#1511]'/*Il.';£&04 -.. ft I /4,9 )4 J 197 '1 ..4 , 1 1 1 ' ·v- >9*4 - -- - DRESS,FOLOATPOT[ROUI): 1#Z***410£,'·,'-'···'··
0441 0 . 9 .. .e.. Wi*AD. 2

4, 1 0-4 * m ':./% >3»00-0-nc5 - ' &58296

~,1- A1-6 *L 
.
 -A 00 -0m>

0.7 r,J ~0) \NJ AUG 3 0 2018 \6~ V' r, ,3JG) B.rn Swad/ow r 1

7018 1130 0001 6224 8369C, O

> A. (1 -5

CE
I 

ED

\D .
1 -x -5 LA

z
LLI

rs -0 1 100rK Ce.ulr.1 A-rt Svilc BOOJno-CO

PA,60/,4.6 A- 2- ciraL« ~
85004-442700 1111 , i~ ,~~1~, 1~~1~ , ~111111111,~11111111~i , i illl Illit „ lillillill'



. . 1. Vl l

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX,· AZ 85004 -4427 · No: 4258404
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4373984
Date of Transaction: 09/07/2018

CUSTOMER:
ALAN HUGHES
560 ADLER ST
MT ANGEL,OR 97362 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CI,AIMS-

1 1,00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POI« 2018/1 - 11/a- 10.00MINING CI.AIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC437932/$10.00

TOTAL: Slo.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK ~ RECEIVED: 09/05/2018
CHECK NO: 1150

NAME: HUGHES, ALAN
2024 S 6TH ST W
MISSOULA MT 59801 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/7/2018



,

Fohn 3830-4 Ul i,D STATES FORM APPROVED
(January 2017) OMB NO.: 1004-0114DEPARTME. 1 OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: January 31,2020

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK 435996

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: A- 1 Aw /4~.23 k f r
ADDRESS: 566 ~- I ker 94
CITY, STATE, ZIP: /1#-, A-* i I of 91 562

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. ofClaims l

x $10/claim
Total due BLM $ / ~, 90

TO ALI. WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
September 1, 20 / 8 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of

,in the State of Alr/7.00 Ar

Tp Rg Sec MIer County Recordation Co. Recording
BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 133 SE 14 WIDM Book and Page No. Date

BMI. 915960 Goid &,4 ks lu A q 8 31 -

-~3 ~ ;2 -
=0rn

Z ~ ' JER
-

I .

X. ARIZONA 5 =R

*4353(fol/.
{Continued on page 21
 

~NTEFEE~
~ SEP 1 8 2018
BY'

-



2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, gcochemical, or geophysical survey was
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work Date Work Was
Description of Work Performed Performed Performed

4)94,1 , £*'..Obd C .4 0vi 2 '4- 8 -Zr-/96

42/\AbLTAT :, 6..JC L z .-J 6~6\% A. 2- /6.·~' 8 :. z4-/Y
rhoriN\: Ntt'C k -0'+A ro . ¢56 v (f - 2 .r-/ 4

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)/ Current Mailing Address (please print)

A' c &-1 1499 Le/- -52(3 Age: 31 Dll- /1·fNA 6<5'-362

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable
minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)

A 14 , i-Ide.. 5-ce> AIAp, 4 MI-; Ary 1 514 91.8 -41 - 
rn 1 -J 30

Z = 5rn
69 2>

- -01 01 m
30

ON -'1
•• 71

> N 5
Cr- . 1

-

5. The undersigned testifics that on the date of 8 - ?r- - , 29/9, all monuments
required by law were crected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Conlimied on page 3) . C Form 38.10-4. page 2)



markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the
claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Ar1 2004 that the
foregoing statements arc true an correct:

Cilx ---_ 54 Date : 57 .- 30 2/ <0
(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this 30 t~ day Of 4LUD' 5 7% 20 /Y
By:

(Signature of Affiant)
seVA COREY BLANTitle: /%SEA Notary Public - Stals of Atizona/ r;(M#)P YAVAPAI COUNTY

My Commission Expires : c j-- / 6-1ou \ts/ November 16 , 2021
~:GB>d My Commission Expires

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)
under the provisions of 43 U.S.C.  § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thumund~(43 ~R part
3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State E~ncicg,hers*he claims
are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied. m R 1,

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment ycal~ld tholou ~d state
where the claims are located. - 1

3, All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county record~ info~matiofi;Gist be
listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice. · .

4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing alllabor or improvements which Wras peg~mcift)For did
benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements *st a15 be fiEked. The total
amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least#100 *r each claim.

5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall bc listed in paragraph 3.
6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The

mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant.
I3e sure to note if there has been a change of address.

7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that atl monuments required by law were properly
erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.

8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this a ffidavit or
another type of affidavit of assessment work that you filc or will file in the county where each claim is located,
must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends.
For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30.
Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.

9. A processing fee of $10 foreachclaimlisted mustbe remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit
of assessment work.

{Continued on page 4) C Form .1 83()-4, puge 3)
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Rtcpipt· Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4258404
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4373984
Date of Transaction: 09/07/2018 ENTERED INTO COMP{ ETER

CUSTOMER:
ALAN HUGHES
560 ADLER ST
MT ANGEL,OR 97362 US

LINE · UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2018/11 1.00 -Wa - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC437932/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/05/2018
CHECK NO: 1150

NAME: HUGHES, ALAN
2024 S 6TH ST W
MISSOULA MT 59801 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https:VilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/7/2018
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4~nt 4 *05 956

When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, 1 or we, Gene Sperry Jr, whose address is
30 Ethell Pkwy Normal, IL 61764, hereby quitclaim to: Steve Karolyi

P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:
CJ
-

Claim: AMC # 435961, Gold Pan #1, 20 Acre Placer Claim -7
-Legal Description: Township 4 N, Range 6 W, Section 18, SW Corridor -Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

Z!118 AUG 1 4 P
 12: 00

-

Executed this this 5 0 day of ..ju H ,2018

· . RECEIVED

*76. --

1 -3r(SE,UE . ,&(f)7~ rlf<£-\D-*r ~*Stich '

{Grantor - --I

=NTERE~STATE OF "
 AUG 2 7 2018COUNTY OF 8_ Lm.rn ./ .f'.$.

BY· ¥r:>
-

This instrument was acknowledged before me this -6 6 day of .ju»-~1 , 2018 by:

/0A r. ,(-)-0, 4 (6< 6~u~fu X--~ OFFICIAL SEAL
AMY DA;NELLE COULLARD
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.. fteceipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4236154
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4351522
Date of Transaction: 08/15/2018

CUSTOMER:
GENE SPERRY
30 ETHELL PKWY
NORMAL,IL 61761-4017 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRF (1) -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC435961/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/15/2018

NAME: SPERRY, GENE
30 ETHELL PKWY
NORMAL IL 61761-4017 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 117798
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/15/2018



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 285 Of 316

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4238323 Printed For Lead File # AMC435956 _~

Agency Tracking ID: 1534535382

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 8/17/2018 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

REDROCK GOLD #1 AMC435963 AMC435956 $155.00

REDROCK GOLD #2 AMC435964 AMC435956 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 18 of 52
i'

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4238323
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4353714
Date of Transaction: 08/17/2018

CUSTOMER:
RONALD KEMPKA JR
P.O. BOX 9181
GREEN BAY,WI 54308 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -Wa - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC435963/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/17/2018

NAME: RONALD KEMPKA JR
P.O. BOX 9181
GREEN BAY WI 54308 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5427 AUTH CODE: 08828Z
NAME ON RONALD KEMPKA JRCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zdrder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/20/2018



4,4.

413545 4

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 12
Claimant Nam 8~77&~A -TIFF *aL/RJ m0- -r
Address: L 7.3 9- if~ ~ck r < 44 BLM E  .--1 ZO

Date 2/< ru lil :cityipes br/,v 9 ,S State.TA z* 52)33-0 Stamp > 9
Telephor<89 6 91 -09/ 2. ~ ~ 35 6
E-mail addresss, 2 *
Signature--~4.d~ta»-BL-,-D-,~ EWESul m
0 Check here if this 46.*.2hange of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)
Mic- 0

1 435-9 9 5 8,roU Ge_rn -2 .201 A-ODIN© 27 /7 / N BU) 1
2

3

~NTEMEn
5 AUG 3 0 2018 ~
6 p j -
7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114 No. of Claims*: / x $155 &/-56
Check No: / 55
Receipt No.:Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Omce For BLM Use Only
vww,blm.ciov/au

Form: MCF112* $155 per lode mining daim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced-
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRES & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4246246
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4361710
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2018

CUSTOMER:
GARY BOWEN
1735 E PARK AVE
DES MOINES,IA 50320-1310 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2019/1
CASES: AMC435958/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/24/2018
CHECK NO: 15533

NAME: BOWEN, GARY
1735 E PARK AVE
DES MOINES IA 50320-1310 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/27/2018



t

Run Date: 07/23/18 Run Time: 04:31 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 4216422 Printed For Lead File #AMC435956
Agency Tracking ID: 1532131483

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 07/20/2018 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GOLD GEM #4 AMC435959 AMC435956 $155.00
ORIONS LUCK AMC437165 AMC437155 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 8 of 33

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Mailagement Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4216422
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4331552
Date of Transaction: 07/20/2018

CUSTOMER:
JOSHUA MARTINDALE
605 N. TROUTMAN ST.
KEWANNA,IN 46939 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES:  AMC435959/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/20/2018

NAME: JOSHUA MARTINDALE
605 N. TROUTMAN ST.
KEWANNA IN 46939 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5423 AUTH CODE: 08221C
~, NAME ON JOSHUA MARTINDALECARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.



Run Date:, 09/05/17 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 02:33 PM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3968381 Printed For Lead File # AMC435956

Agency Tracking ID: 1504203006

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 43

Paid On: 08/31/2017 Total Amount Paid: $6,665.00

Fc'aim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
MIDWAY GOLD #4 AMC420465 AMC420457 $155.00 ~
GOLD PAN #1 AMC435961 - AMC435956 $155.00 '
BLUE WASH GOLD #3 AMC436645 AMC436641 $155.00
COPPER GULCH #3 AMC437918 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #2 AMC437920 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #3 AMC437921 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #4 AMC437922 AMC437918 $155.00
SECRET CANYON #1 AMC437923 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #2 AMC437925 AMC437918 $155.001
SUPERSTITION GOLD #5 AMC437928 AMC437918 $155.00 i
SUPERSTITION GOLD #7 AMC437930 AMC437918 $155.00 2
SUPERSTITION GOLD #8 AMC437931 AMC437918 $155.00 t
BUMBLEBEE GOLD #1 AMC438337 AMC438337 $155.00
HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #3 AMC438349 AMC438349 $155.00 1
HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #2 AMC438350 AMC438349 $155.00
HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #3 AMC438351 AMC438349 $155.001
TREASURE GOLD #4 AMC438352 AMC438349 $155.00
GOLD GEM #6 AMC438791 AMC438790 $155.001
GOLD GEM #7 AMC438792 AMC438790 $155.00
VULTURE SOUTH #6 AMC439397 AMC439388 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE CREEK#6 AMC439805 AMC439800 $155.001
BUMBLEBEE CREEK#7 AMC439806 AMC439800 $155.00
SAN MARCOS WEST #1 AMC439810 AMC439800 $155.00
SAN MARCOS WEST #3 AMC439812 AMC439800 $155.00
SAN MARCOS WEST #6 AMC439815 AMC439800 $155.00
GOLD PAYDAY #1 AMC440148 AMC440148 $155.00
GOLD PAYDAY #2 AMC440149 AMC440148 $155.00
GOLD PAYDAY #3 AMC440150 AMC440148 $155.00
GOLD PAYDAY #4 AMC440151 AMC440148 $155.00
MYSTIC GOLD #2 AMC440739 AMC440738 $155.00
MYSTIC GOLD #5 AMC440742 AMC440738 $155.00
MYSTIC GOLD #6 AMC440743 AMC440738 $155.00
MYSTIC GOLD #8 AMC440745 AMC440738 $155.00
GOLDEN PEARL #2 AMC441144 AMC441142 $155.00
GOLDEN PEARL #3 AMC441145 AMC441142 $155.00
TIGER GOLD #3 AMC441148 AMC441142 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Rltn Date:, 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3968381 Printed For Lead File # AMC435956

Agency Tracking ID: 1504203006

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 43

Paid On: 08/31/2017 Total Amount Paid: $6,665.00

Claim Name ' . BLM Serial No. Lead File No . Amount Paid
SAN MARCOS EAST #1 AMC441676 AMC441666 $155.00
SAN MARCOS NORTH #1 AMC441679 AMC441666 $155.00
GOLD STAMP AMC442204 AMC442201 $155.00
GOLD PEAK #6 AMC442210 AMC442201 $155.00
GOLD GULCH #3 AMC443767 AMC443765 $155.00
GOLD GULCH #4 AMC443768 AMC443765 $155.00
GOLD GULCH #5 AMC443769 AMC443765 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 73 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3968381
1H · Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4078278
Date of Transaction: 08/3 1/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 6665.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443768/$6665.00

TOTAL: $6,665.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: I:ems will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 6665.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/31/2017

NAME: STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5165 AUTH CODE: 610375
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/13/2017



Run Date: 08/28/17 Run Time: 12:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3957436 Printed For Lead File # AMC435956
Agency Tracking ID: 1503599012

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 15

Paid On: 08/24/2017 Total Amount Paid: $2,325.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paidl
COPPER SPRING GOLD 4 AMC434014 AMC434011 $155.00
REDROCK GOLD #1 AMC435963 - AMC435956 $155.00
REDROCK GOLD #2 AMC435964 AMC435956 $155.00
TREASURE GOLD #2 AMC437105 AMC437096 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #1 AMC437924 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #3 AMC437926 AMC437918 $155.00
BRYNN MINE 6 AMC439394 AMC439388 $155.00
VULTURE SOUTH #5 AMC439396 AMC439388 $155.00
VULTURE SOUTH #7 AMC439398 AMC439388 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE CREEK#2 AMC439801 AMC439800 $155.00
SAN MARCOS WEST #4 AMC439813 AMC439800 $155.00
SAN MARCOS WEST #5 AMC439814 AMC439800 $155.00
MYSTIC GOLD #3 AMC440740 AMC440738 $155.00
SAN MARCOS NORTH #3 AMC441681 AMC441666 $155.00
GOLD PEAK #3 AMC442207 AMC442201 $155.00]

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 76 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

1
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3957436
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4067225
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a- 2325.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437924/$2325.00

TOTAL: $2,325.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 2325.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/24/2017

NAME: STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1112 AUTH CODE: 024267
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https:VilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT. 8/28/2017



Run Date: 08/14/17 Run Time: 01:28 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3927978 Printed For Lead File # AMC435956
Agency Tracking ID: 1502234471

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 08/08/2017 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GOLD GEM #4 AMC435959 AMC435956 $155.00
ORIONS LUCK AMC437165 AMC437155 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 6 of 59

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3927978
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4037530
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2017

CUSTOMER:
JOSHUA MARTINDALE
605 N. TROUTMAN ST.
KEWANNA,IN 46939 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a- 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC435959/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/08/2017

NAME: JOSHUA MARTINDALE
605 N. TROUTMAN ST.
KEWANNA IN 46939 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5423 AUTH CODE: 07741C
NAME ON JOSHUA MARTINDALECARD:
EXPIRES: 12/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/15/2017
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES C-)When Recorded R9tum Document to: :.BLM
<40 AIrier- M.f Date

-01- OCT 26 
P
 2. 5

Stamp

R
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H E 
IX, ARIZONA£ Check here if this is a change of address.
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- -- 
r nF F I r ETelephone . ( 47 D 2-76.- 8 06 3 . _1

E-mail Address: 61-5\ A r 40(-~j '1 e -r e  G,*14/
.4,647

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20/ 8, and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):-2£ Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.Mill or tunnel sites.
_ Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.£ BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME 1-WP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)NO.

1 9-?7932- Svp es-,<44 li04.3/£4. 9&,vorl 1 5 /( E Z{
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES . Ipage 2

7 24 UBLM
Date___- C -
Stamp [22 ~ r

I 
e

R
FFFI\/F'l~ -U ,-f

O .e 4
5 61 23

1. State ofArizona, County of
2. \ (Name) 41 8-0 14%Ali»ar
3.Resideat(Address) <66 /Ortgr · Sk
ciM Mt-. A,4*l county /)*r('04 State 62. Zip 9-7 362 being duly sworn, depose andsay that I am a Eitizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owners name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. Dated:ld- 22*- /7 Signature:
.. V

.

No. of Claims: 4 x $10= 44/7 JBureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office e~kNe. 1134' I«. 91{AYwww. blm . gov/az Receipt No.: 4064511

For BLM Use Only

r

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



K

.~~lilidigili~
1 RA#. t-(tgbe 9 U.S. POSTAGE

PAID
MOUNT ANGEL, ORgj 560 Rider yl 97362
OCT 23.17

yN,TEnSTATEf AMOUNT
POSTILSER/KEI

-- Mt. Atel Ott $3.841021
7016 1370 0002 1120 0544 85004 R2305E124542.10

-97=alCD Lf)-Zu- A 0 g L Yr[L.L. r.J00 0- .-' , f
CE l.

(·1-JUJ
>1-- 4

2. ' ' Se zz H (*€/ ArLL Ce,J·\*p~l - AV. 55,4& gooLU XS f
CE r.; 0

 La<~ CD 0
,1)' r~/ /C N i.

f *J
C PtiON ik, A-L g €00 q - 9£/2-7

55004$4427 034 i i liji liij,j,i } 11,11 ] jlj '11 ' 1 11 11 11 ill i i ijji l jj,jil ' 11 j,i j ijjj 1111



..' Receipt Page 1 of 1
,

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4004511
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4115005
Date of Transaction: 10/27/2017

. CUSTOMER:
ALAN HUGHES
560 ADLER ST
MT ANGEL,OR 97362 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / NOI 2017/4 -n/a - 40.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437932/$40.00

TOTAL: $40.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 40.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 10/26/2017
CHECK NO: 1136

NAME: HUGHES, ALAN
560 ADLER ST
MT ANGEL OR 97362 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/27/2017



UAITED STATES nmel 937932
935956

Ua~L]yE) 17) Bll:TZYSK-lf]~ ~f~LEjl~Uftr -ffj C/306/1
FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATI OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31,2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. Thi, small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginningon Septemberl, 2017 and ending on September 1, 2018
2, The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or feu·er nlining claims, mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmerica on September 1,2017
3, The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this forni

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 3()th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that ifthe assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this w·aiver
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this w'aiver and be waived from payinent of the nmintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudillent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to 5250.000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this wai;er from payment ofthe maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME. ~ BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1 ES U.fers -AL-,0 A Go icl 42-1 J Arncit 431932%
2(ke 1 4 6 9,/ 6- * S Am c_ * 41 59 640
3. Amb€ r GAY- * 3 AM c_ * 430619
4.

14,&, 61-r %*5€- *4- E--/ Fpec - * 43062675.

6.
(-07 -

-

LM A8.
9, e

PI- O EN I >..AR I Z

rJ LAT7 7
10. co *R M

--1 .--

The owner(s) (claimants) ofthe abo,e mining claims and sites are 00

0 W m
A I A-4 NA 91, 2«j- ..

Ar. CD

(Owner s Nanil>·Please Print) (Ounc~'s Signature)

5-60 A- 1 d*/ 54 -. /Vtk. A-04* 1 _a/El_ 97362 _
(Owner's Mailing Address) (511€) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owners Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Ouner's Name - Please Print) / (Owner's Signature)

m q-fOwner's Mailing Address) ~ f Cit\'1 (<tatel (7:n Cnite)

/1, -- 4



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (On ncr's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Ouner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature}

(Owner.s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a cr:me foran> per>on knouingl> and ,#illfull> to make to anJ department oragency ofthe United States any
false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or repre,entatiom as to an> matter uithin it> Jurisdiction,

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-2Ak and the regulation>, thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this uaiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners ofthe mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated. a notarized designation of

agent, signed by ail of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this wai\er.
7. This form must be filed no later than September I st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded. or the wai,er cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,201 1,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,2011, in the proper BLM State Office,)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work. you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing ofthis waiver. For all other mining claims or sites Kaived. you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of  this \<aRer.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also helisted on th 1K Iiair er and h: waired from payment ofthemaintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 3 Oth tu lo~ i ng th e fi Mng of this ui z er.
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name (9677,~~663<* ----FI t /L_44.Of-brd
E--1 ·- 1

Address: \13.5 /42 e«r K AU BLM

M
il MJG ICity- 43(15 Knory, d State;~ Zip: 5223 52/3 Date

Teleption~f l.5) 6 81 -0 9 / 1_ 13-1
Stamp

I. I --1E-mail addres« ~ -% U

~~2>2'4.- ..1,J

c ,-00 Cheek here if thi5 is a.GE*ge of address. 5-

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME T\NP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 *09-35?5% DICIA S~* t' 1 261(0-ocnlig e-7 ~7 l/V 960 \
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114 No. of Claims*: / x $155 =
Check No: l 9 2 9© Init. =ffi./. ,

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No..- 9946//)9
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112* $155 per lode mining daim, mill site, or tunnel site, and $155 for each 20 acres
or portion thereof for each placer mining claim. Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Surkeyahd rruy be reproduJ~

~ AUG 21 2017 ~
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE '

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3940109
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4049762
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2017

CUSTOMER:
GARY BOWEN
1735 E PARK AVE
DES MOINES,IA 50320-1310 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT1 1.00 -n/a- 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2018/1
CASES: AMC435958/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: 08/12/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/15/2017
CHECK NO: 14780

NAME: BOWEN, GARY
1735 E PARK AVE
DES MOINES IA 50320-1310 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/16/2017
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Run Date: 09/08/16 Run Time: 12:27 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3637789 Printed For Lead File # AMC435956
Agency Tracking ID: 1471875596

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr 2

Paid On: 08/22/2016 Total Amount Paid: $310.00
r ...
, Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GOLD GEM #4 AMC435959 AMC435956 $155.00

~ ORIONS LUCK AMC437165 AMC437155 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



jReceipt Page 84 of 105

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3637789
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3741675
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2016

CUSTOMER:
JOSHUA MARTINDALE
605 N. TROUTMAN ST.
KEWANNA,IN 46939 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC435959/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A ~
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/22/2016

NAME: JOSHUA MARTINDALE
605 N. TROUTMAN ST.
KEWANNA IN 46939 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5423 AUTH CODE: 03474C
NAME ON JOSHUA MARTINDALECARD:
EXPIRES: 12/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/26/2016
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Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3640028 Printed For Lead File # AMC435956
Agency Tracking ID: 1472072170

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 41

Paid On 08/24/2016 Total Amount Paid: $6,355.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
AMBER SAGE AMC428181 AMC428181 $155.00
AMBER SAGE #1 AMC430617 AMC430617 $155.00
AMBER SAGE #2 AMC430618 AMC430617 $155.00
AMBER SAGE #3 AMC430619 AMC430617 $155.00
AMBER SAGE #4 AMC430620 AMC430617 $155.00
AMBER SAGE #5 AMC430621 AMC430617 $155.00
MILLSITE GOLD AMC431309 AMC431309 $155.00
PEACOCK #3 AMC431310 AMC431309 $155.00
WHN -4 AMC433606 AMC433603 $155.00
COPPER SPRING GOLD 3 AMC434013 AMC434011 $155.00
BELMONT GOLD #6 AMC434021 AMC434017 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #5 AMC434540 AMC434537 $155.00
GOLD BEND #1 AMC435574 AMC435574 $155.00
GOLD BEND #6 AMC435576 AMC435574 $155.00
KAREN-ONE AMC435577 AMC435574 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #7 AMC435578 AMC435574 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #9 AMC435580 AMC435574 $155.00
PEACOCK GOLD #4 AMC435583 AMC435574 $155.00
PEACOCK GOLD #5 AMC435584 AMC435574 $155.00
GOLD BEND #5 AMC435960 AMC435956 $155.00
GOLD PAN #1 AMC435961 AMC435956 $155.00
GOLD PAN #2 AMC435962 - AMC435956 $155.00
REDROCK GOLD #1 AMC435963 AMC435956 $155.00
PEGASUS #3 AMC437076 AMC437075 $155.00
TREASURE WASH #2 AMC437078 AMC437075 $155.00
MARIGOLD #5 AMC437098 AMC437096 $155.00
MARIGOLD #6 AMC437099 AMC437096 $155.00
MARIGOLD #7 AMC437100 AMC437096 $155.00
PEGASUS #6 AMC437102 AMC437096 $155.00
PEGASUS #7 AMC437103 AMC437096 $155.00
TREASURE GOLD #2 AMC437105 AMC437096 $155.00
COPPER GULCH #3 AMC437918 AMC437918 $155.00
SECRET CANYON #1 AMC437923 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #3 AMC437926 AMC437918 $155.00
TREASURE GOLD #1 AMC438349 AMC438349 $155.00
TREASURE GOLD #2 AMC438350 AMC438349 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3640028 Printed For Lead File # AMC435956
Agency Tracking ID: 1472072170

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 41

Paid On: 08/24/2016 Total Amount Paid: $6,355.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
TREASURE GOLD #3 AMC438351 AMC438349 $155.00
TREASURE GOLD #4 AMC438352 AMC438349 $155.00
KAREN AMC438481 AMC438481 $155.00
MINER'S GOLD AMC438567 AMC438567 $155.00
GOLD GEM #5 AMC438790 AMC438790 $155.00

NO WARRANTY B MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3640028
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3743960
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2016

CUSTOMER:
RANGER EXPLORATION LLC
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a- 6355.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC435578/$6355.00

TOTAL: $6,355.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 6355.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/24/2016

NAME: RANGER EXPLORATION LLC
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5165 AUTH CODE: 671922
NAME ON RANGER EXPLORATION LLCCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3643520 Printed For Lead File # AMC435956
Agency Tracking ID: 1472254846

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 53

Paid On 08/26/2016 Total Amount Paid: $8,370.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
SUNDANCEGOLD#13-A AMC406398 AMC406377 $155.00
GOLD BASIN #10 AMC413306 AMC413302 $310.00
SIERRA GOLD #1 AMC429563 AMC429563 $155.00
GOLDEN SCHIST#2 AMC430623 AMC430617 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #4 AMC433823 AMC433818 $155.00
COPPER SPRING GOLD 2 AMC434012 AMC434011 $155.00
COPPER SPRING GOLD 4 AMC434014 AMC434011 $155.00
COPPER SPRING GOLD 6 AMC434016 AMC434011 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #3 AMC434539 AMC434537 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #6 AMC434541 AMC434537 $155.00
REDROCK GOLD #2 AMC435964 AMC435956 $155.00
INCA GOLD #1 AMC436641 AMC436641 $155.00
INCA GOLD #2 AMC436642 AMC436641 $155.00
BLUE WASH GOLD #1 AMC436643 AMC436641 $155.00
BLUE WASH GOLD #2 AMC436644 AMC436641 $155.00
BLUE WASH GOLD #3 AMC436645 AMC436641 $155.00
MIDAS #1 AMC436646 AMC436641 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #11 AMC436769 AMC436769 $155.00
TREASURE WASH #3 AMC437079 AMC437075 $155.00
MARIGOLD #4 AMC437097 AMC437096 $155.00
PEGASUS #4 AMC437101 AMC437096 $155.00
GOLDEN SPUR#1 AMC437159 AMC437155 $155.00
GOLDEN SPUR #4 AMC437161 AMC437155 $155.00
KAREN #1 AMC437164 AMC437155 $155.00
GALENA GEM #1 AMC437460 AMC437459 $155.00
GALENA GEM #2 AMC437461 AMC437459 $155.00
GALENA GEM #3 AMC437462 AMC437459 $155.00
GALENA GEM #4 AMC437463 AMC437459 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #1 AMC437919 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #2 AMC437920 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #3 AMC437921 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #4 AMC437922 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #1 AMC437924 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #2 AMC437925 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #4 AMC437927 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #5 AMC437928 AMC437918 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3643520 Printed For Lead File # AMC435956
Agency Tracking ID: 1472254846

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 53

Paid On: 08/26/2016 Total Amount Paid: $8,370.00
Claim Name BLM Serial No , Lead File No Amount Paid
SUPERSTITION GOLD #6 AMC437929 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #7 AMC437930 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #8 AMC437931 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #9 AMC437932 AMC437918 $155.00
TP#1 AMC438257 AMC438257 $155.00
TP#2 AMC438258 AMC438257 $155.00
TP#3 AMC438259 AMC438257 $155.00
TP#4 AMC438260 AMC438257 $155.00
TP#5 AMC438261 AMC438257 $155.00
TP#6 AMC438262 AMC438257 ${55.00
TP#7 AMC438263 AMC438257 $155.00
TP#8 AMC438264 AMC438257 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE GOLD #1 AMC438337 AMC438337 $155.00

--

BUMBLEBEE GOLD #2 AMC438338 AMC438337 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE GOLD #5 AMC438341 AMC438337 $155.00
GOLD GEM #6 AMC438791 AMC438790 $155.00
GOLD GEM #7 AMC438792 AMC438790 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3643520
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3747483
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2016

CUSTOMER:
RANGER EXPLORATION LLC
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 8370.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437161/$8370.00

TOTAL: $8,370.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 8370.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/26/2016

NAME: RANGER EXPLORATION LLC
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5165 AUTH CODE: 620707
NAME ON RANGER EXPLORATION LLCCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3643459 Printed For Lead File # AMC435956
Agency Tracking ID: 1472194344

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/26/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GOLD BEND #2 AMC435957 AMC435956 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



% Receipt Page 64 6f 155

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3643459
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3747422
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2016

CUSTOMER:
EVANGELOS FRANGOS
PO BOX 335
ADELAIDE,SOU 5007

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a- 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC435957/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/26/2016

NAME: EVANGELOS FRANGOS
PO BOX 335
ADELAIDE SOU 5007

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2692 AUTH CODE: 751248
NAME ON EVANGELOS FRANGOSCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name.i- SA„),AV4Y/Gue FBJ
Address: \73 5- lkE '~Lr&<E 03 BLM
City:/Ss,4*, >ns State:]~~Zip: 5-33'20 stamPRECEIVED

Date \

Telephon <p 97 Al?l-69 1 -a_ BLM AZ STATE OFFICE
E-mail addres~b
Signature:--J  -_-~~»M 41- )-c_ i Zllb AUG 1 6 P I: 26
O Check here iL&~isis-a-5ffange of address. PHOENIX. ARIZONA

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 *2935-959(30IA Ge,4 *. 54 1016-00 keyl -7 1 N R (0
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: 1 x $15*4/55 9
Check No: ~, ~. Init. ~~St
Receipt No.: 3433697Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www. blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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Scale: i = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the Go\ a Gpervi *lk mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

, Township ~ d , Range 9 '44 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

AMC435958AAckritopoi County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is " 20.00
2 The type of corner md location monuments used are as follows: 26x224' Wooden posts with
scribed metal tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted onthe map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal desaipaon of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised J* 2014

This fm is available from the Arizons Geology Survey andmay be reproduced
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3633057
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3736874
Date of Transaction: 08/17/2016

CUSTOMER:
GARY BOWEN
1735 E PARK AVE
DES MOINES,IA 50320-1310 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT FEE1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017 - 1
CASES: AMC435958/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: 08/13/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/16/2016
CHECK NO: 124865

NAME: BOWEN, GARY
1735 E PARK AVE
DES MOINES IA 50320-1310 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

~NTERE~
AUG 26 2016 J



"

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/6/2019

Box Number= AZ15020

Claim Begin-End: AMC435956-AMC435964

5 Miscellaneous

1 Ill'lll Illillilil lililillill Illili AZ15020-5 AMC435945-AMC436659



Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3600952
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3704317
Date of Transaction: 07/07/2016

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

1 3 . 00 NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE - nia - 60 . 00
CASES: AMC438790/$20.00, AMC438791/$20.00,
AMC438792/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

2 3 . 00 NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE - nla - 111 .00
CASES: AMC438790/$37.00, AMC438791/$37.00,
AMC438792/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

3 3.00 NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE -n/a - 465.00
CASES: AMC438790/$155.00, AMC438791/$155.00,
AMC438792/$155.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /4 1.00 AMEND/3 -n/a - 30.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC435961/$30.00

TOTAL: $666.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 666.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/07/2016*161 (~ n n NAME: KAROLYL STEVE F s»=2) LE=ts <liPO BOX 74353

PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US 320.:
gr Ove:«3'~~- elc~JUD e\*M--4.ye= syc RAL L#15'96 1

LD CA~cvL Utij, 6~5 Kett¢t ARC«, 435 96 2http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder.k}~xj_* b,(ae-- 4
UA A -11- 21 0\ a A. r RE 7 /1/of 6 *



Receipt Page 2 of 23 71
CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 145260
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:
.

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/7/2016



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/6/2019

Box Number= AZ15020

Claim Begin-End: AMC435956-AMC435964

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

illl'llilll'll Ilill'll'll'llillilli AZ15020-5 AMC435945-AMC436659
-4/I'llb..
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Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -0 r.-, gy
O Amendment BLM Serial # M C- -

BLM 1 = : 7:
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 60\ 8 2*na * 4 Date

Stamp 1 - · Tlode mining daim has been located 30- -0 ' 1 81r\-1 - I ,--'by Steve Karolvi whose current mailing CD A) 71
Z

address is P.O. Box 74353 --cri
0- S.3

Phoenix, AZ 85087
The general course of this claim is 4 Or-*n C 50 , 1+4 and it is situated in ~ (14 6- 906
County, Arizona. This daim is 1500' feet in length and 800 feet in width.
20.66 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately \ 00 feet in a Enotti direction to the 146,-21
end line and 300 feet in a \A U>t direction to the E a Er\- end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 33 , Township \ 0
N , Range 4 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

ofthe following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 14\14 '/4 4- Sec. 33, f lo rJ,
9\ 4 6 G.A SW '/4 4 Sic... 33 1 f 10 4 , 9< H E

AMC435 q5b'

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning itslocality areasfollows: \566' %>Ou.-*h (>t thi 36 (4 *j 52-6, Cor,
00 5,0.c. 33, T \0 rd ,%46

The above information is  shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this L day of t40#e~oer , 20 \5 .

El LOCATOR(s) O AGENT -
Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi
Signature(s) ,-//Mo «

L-/ -L----96 Form MCF100
1 · Revised July 2014

'

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced

1 ,
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode 00 Placer ( )

1 mile ) Millsite ( )
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet · ~
1. Theabove map depicts the 6018 2,4-nd #4 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
33 , Township \ 0 £4 , Range 4 C , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

4~.Vo~eCX-i County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.66
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"x4" Wooden posts with
scribed metal tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. if the daim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Surveyand may be reproduced.



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

-r' A . r)
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM CS e- LE

.X ir r

ril 0. -, eO Amendment BLM Serial # , EBLM 1- .:11
-NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ~~:c>\ A 'E~Ln~ *-4 Date ). -- 0-9

Stamp 50lode mining daim has been located -- U ,;711\l . 3 0
by Steve Karolvi whose current mailing •1> 6 >3address is P.O. Box 74353

Phoenix, AZ 85087
The general course ofthis daim is Joyth- Soug. and it is situated in Y CXVCk , Eki

County, Arizona. This daim is 1500' feet in length and 600' feet in width.
20.66 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

isposted on the centerline ofthe claim approximately \00' feet ina J direction to the rd
end line and 30(9 feet in a E direction to the \d end line. This claim is marked by six

ANC 4 3 5 95 1

monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 33 , Township 1 0
M , Range H E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 14\A 94 0& 5,u. 33 , -r I 0 14, AVE
civ\,1 4 for 4<0 . of Sp* '/4 6K tic. 33, 110 rd j R 44€-
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(ifany) concerning itslocality areas follows: \60(3' S O,1*4 nG SU.. (-01-• 60 Se,C,.
33 a.nA 1%66 €Eckst OF tha- SLE- Cor. cf Se.«t. 33,
-T \ o Bj . AVE The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this („ day of XJ 04 6-4ber , 20 \5 .

M LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi
Signature(s) (r-5 44 v

V FormMOIM
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



,  MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. Theabove map depictsthe *,n\cl rE:)enA 01 ' ~mining claim, which islocated in Section (s)
-- 33 '- iTownship :)6 ·'~ ''N ;Range 4 ··rE';Gilaand Salt River Base and Meridian, :

·96.vaed\ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.66
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"x4" Wooden posts with
scribed metal tags ' ~ ·

AM
C

435q51'

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map. -

4. If the daim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF1002
Revised July 2014

'Illis form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

r-7

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM 32 (- - r
00 Amendment BLM Serial # rri L

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ~Gcs\A 6-OQJm * 1 BIM >C

Date 3->placer mining daim has been located by Stamp --50 -0 :71[jN
Steve Karolvi whose current mailing rh) 1;

:r> crt E
address is P.O. Box 74353 cy-

Phoenix. AZ 85087
The general course of this daim is 9.ostlkjLst and it is situated in A.kA¢acoeR
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320' feet in length and 660' feet in width.
30.06 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted at the AJ€ comer of the daim approximately 660' feet in a ~ 6 4-th direction to the
5019¢v, end line and \SkC)' feet in a WiSt direction tothe Eo25+ end line. This daim is
marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ , Township

bl , Range % \,J , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses

ANC435q58portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) SU Y4 0£ Se.dion ) ;
T \ AJ , K X *1 ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 464 6, U Lst 0 i 44t S Q,,6, CC>f.
6- %*C. \ Cx.nd (0190' N Of-\4 el- A-U © 5>c..6 Cor. let, I
*F \ 4 . 1 9 \Id The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this S day of f~ OV trY\\OL<,20 \5 .
~1 LOCATOR (s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Stiv L k,-of- 0\4,

Signature(s) 44*L~=5= Form MCF102
Revised July 2014

This form is available fromthe Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1, The above map depicts the Go\ cl G:>e¥n *1 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

AM
C435.958

, Township \ d , Range % *4 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
~16.ritopot County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.00
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"x4n Wooden posts with
scribed metal tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM CI: 5

E
M
AC C-0 Amendment BLM Serial # rn c_

'.:73
-

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GNA Q>ern * 4 BLM - -

Date 7> - --
placer mining daim has been located by Stamp N : -, CJ

22 71 -:im
Steve Karolvi whose current mailing

> ~ I.3address is P.O. Box 74353 Crl :51

Phoenix. AZ 85087
The general course of this daim is E.cx-St i~ *1 €- 5-1* and it is situated in IJ~(ir-\ 2-0 fc~
County, Arizona. This daim is 1320' feet in length and 660' feet in width.

SC>. 60 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted at theN\,4 corner of the daim approximately 660 ' feet in a fJ Orth, direction to the
%014*4 end line and VE>XY feet in a E A.* direction to the \,J t.5 N end line. This daim is
marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ , Township

1 r4 1 Range 9 4 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses
portions of tie following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) SE YV 89 52-C:~-lov, \, T. J (4

AMC435q54R % 4 ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality areas follows: \3 '10 ~ \Al E- 5* 0( A-\,t 54-6, (-C>r .
6< 5>Le) . \ 6-A 6 \0 6 0' 4 or-*41 (,i *AL Sto, C ,),r. of &26 1
T \ N, fic 'VJ The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this S day of Af e) v Q+<MbbC, 20 \5.
Rt LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Sttv- 6 FLOLY 6\Yi
Signaturecs) el~sEZ-='*Cm Form MCF102

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the CDO\a 642-,n 4 4 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
, Township \ N , Range 9 \rJ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,bkouricoea- County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.00

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"x4" Wooden posts withscribed metal tags
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim comers and to a public land survey monumentare as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

-2 -_: 5-,
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ~ = -r

71 el- t .

0 Amendment BLM Serial # 7. 5 , 4 N)----· . rr 1BLM X - ,CDNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the (60\ A '6~-na **5 Date -3> 5 -9Stamp 50lode mining daim has been located - -0 '•nl
N , - i CJ
0 A.)by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing Z -1 1

address is P.O. Box 74353 Crl :77

Phoenix. AZ 85087
The general course of this claim is t~Jor ·~ / 50 ubA1 and itissituated in 9 0-vt- @CL-~4

County, Arizona. This claim Is 1500' feet in length and 600 feet in width.
__20.66 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately \(30 feet in a South direction to the 14 or 41,
end line and 300 feet ina \r) fs \- direction to the 11,a 5* end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 1 , Township _lcl
A , Range 4 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 14 E '/4 cj- Se-c- . 2/1,

AMC435960

-T \0 14 , R 4€ Cs.& 56- 74 oll Se.C.. SA, 1- Io, r<1, 2,- 4e
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1 500 ' Sou *U ol- -h~.- rt€ Se-o. Coi . 4
Sec. 32, T\0 N . 1 LA €

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this U day of 1AoverAbe-r- , 20\5 .

Bl LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi f
r,KI

Signature(s) -~ci::==-«, &I4-r
Vt Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and maybe reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Gold Bc.1,& 0 5 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
3 1 , Township 1 0 14 , Range 4 € , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

AMC435960

Rave>-fol/ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.66
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"x4" Wooden POIfts with
scribed metal tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF1008
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
~Amendment BLMSerial # AMA 93596 / r)

U r-J

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the (,014 Pan *1 BLM ED
Dateplacer mining claim has been located by Stamp --

Steve Karolvi whose current mailing ' 71

1 <C

016 JUL -5 
P
 .: 31

address is P.O. Box 74353 rv -,0
,

Phoenix. AZ 85087 .--
-

The general course of this claim is A. as./. - lu)25'1~ and it is situated in Aa R (-opck '
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320' feet in length and 660' feet in width.
20. OQTotal Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted at the N W corner of the claim approximately 13 10 feet in a WLS 1 direction to the
E ast end line and G GO feet in a A/n<4 k direction to the South end line. This claim is F9marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 1 ~ , Township

L) N , Range 4 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),

14'3596(section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 5 11' 9 6*- tkie- S w '14 of .1- Lt SiA) 'ki erE
5,.c- 11 , T N /l/ / R G W ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: ~ LA .1- 6 2 5 U Sec. Eu. r>C Sec.
1 97 , T t/M j R U W

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this J day of 1<,OVLD/lbtf ,20 ~5. NTEREE~
0 LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

print Name(s) 5 ti_v c KeL< Dlyl - Vi-- 1 3 513 ~

Signature(s) ~D/5-4 .*> +E-/ BY:__~~5
Form MCF102

Revised July 2014
*1~~s form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

~00 ,-_~ Ankee- 161 c., tk.-re- COCAS A-4 4-f-Ob-P
0-- a,(00 r.-_- 'L.L .-- -·16.,v~.,0 4· be*A~0+0 ~64 *u rt: dja~,- +9034 . (,Ls~%#7 11,4fs:Pyl
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. Theabove map depicts the Crl Atel PaR *1 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

1 f , Township 4 /U , Range 4 \AJ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Artrieofc~ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.00

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2'5(2"x4" Wooden posts with
scribed metal tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

r, - g.

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM E 5 6
A#. I _-

0 Amendment BLM Serial # r; i -
BLM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN thatthe GCH [3 PA-ki~ ~ Date >< --
Stamp > --

lode mining claim has been located ;v -0 r i:36
t-J L :U 0by 47-H,F- f*Hko LY W whose current maiNng :zz ·· -~10 N n 1

address is #.0.803, 51436 3 -J m
FliD enick- A-7.. S 6 LiB 7
The general course ofthis claim is EAS-r /LUEST anditissituatedin /)1/9-R.1 co/0,4lit
County, Arizona. This claim is _1326) feetinlengthand G (00 feet in width.
620, Dn Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 336 ' feet in a 77087Wdirection to the 960 077.1
end line and 40 ' feet in a lE:Aer direction to the (-0 Ff,Tend line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section /R , Township 4

AMC43546 
'

N , Range /0 U) , (Nia Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) S <,0 ~ O F 6 6, d- ~54
7- 4 Al R G (D
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 660 ' / Ai A- 71£Cl)* 15/,e~sno,LI Tb-77161 566. 0001,

9 56(. 14? A-M-8 /3610' fas-r e F 7-HE- S~=cz_ C,oe oF 77fa 5 t13~4 oF Sec-
1 % T4 U R (ell) The above infonnation is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this --< day of ~60 , 20_16.

5 LOCATOR(s) 0 AGENT

Print Name(s) 676-062_ 044-FefoLY i
Signature(s) 3506, 47

U Form MCF100-- 
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet
cn1.The above map deplcisthe GO ITZ) FAU *- < mining claim, which is located In Section (s)

1 5 ,yownship £/ Al , Range 6 Le , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,-n'IAR , c.r> PA County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is r·20, DO
/2. The type of comer and location monuments u~ed are as follows: AX 9. K4 U)0072> 8.STl ) *TH rnFT-A L SCR,fier-> TA I s

3. The bearings and distances In degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the dairn is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and ing be reproduced.
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Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM CJ
-S Amendment BLMSerial#A/VIC 93595 2

--

CD

1116 JUL -NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the (40101 <R~M *2 BLM

R 
L.--

.

Date ~ crl , _
lr•Tll

placer mining claim has been located by -r-., --.--Stamp -
L 73 ,-,,9Steve Karolvi whose current mailing r·-4 , .

 
1 ..„Ti

92 " --address is P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix. AZ 85087

The general course of this daim is ~ ~94 - Ue-5 ~ and it is situated in AcKfic.opcl
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320' feet in length and 660' feet in width.
20. 00 Total Claim Acreage . This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted at the A/U comer of the claim approximately 13 20 feet in a Welt direction to the
fa .5 + end line and 65 0 feet in a . or\* direction to the ,Sout-k end line . This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 1 f , Township

A
f46 43596«A

4 /1/ , Range 6 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) *' 1/2 0 (3 4-62- 5 U 74 c>€ 1-kt S U 94/
rS 5e-c- \1 1 Tillw iR612 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona .

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
( if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 640' A)or +IA e)9 4-ke- 5 \A Set (rn
OC St (51 t -F LI A,) ; 2 GU

The above information is shown on the attached map.
L thDATED AND POSTED on the ground this J day of Of,viAw# bU ,20 13.

Z LOCATOR(s) D AGENT

Print Name(s) 5 +Cvt krurely/
 pNTERE~

= 4 1 6 2613
9,*orm MCF102.-ria Altfu. t~u,344) aL 6<- RdMed July 2014~6.-

"6,1.ee*J Q»py" OC· +L This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.loenj&.200 VAJAu.Tr~'16 *AVUML b.45 Ah -JUQU36& 41£44=5 . 'RE, 7- 8 - IL~+~Ae« <tjab~F~W12 48~CZ, M; Clkt r~ .WP~..
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer 00

1 mile I Millsite ( )
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r--1
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V .6

5 12 '0 .
Su. Cor.:

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the 66!rl *Prin * 9 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

IS , Township c-/ /l/' , Range Lj W' , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,/9164 r) fic>Pix County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.00
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"x2"x4" Wooden posts with
scribed metal tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM =2 5-- -L 2
0 Cr-

O Amendment BLM Serial # rT 1 C_

BLM Ef 5 ' .' ''77
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Go, D PAA -* <1- Date -

: 71Stamp Z : i I=lode mining daim has been located N 71 C  , /5
by 5-72:DE Raeot-L~ i whose current mailing C)

address is 20. 6 n< 914.14 3 > crl 33

(&toe,U I l£. Al . * 608-9-
3

The general course ofthis daim is EAST- ~4-uEST and itis situated in /014 62.1 cop A
.

County, Arizona. This claim is /3610 feet in length and G6O feet in width.
<00.00 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 3 80 ' feet in aYk)#?77+ direction to the .SOUTH
end line and 20 feet in a _EAST direction to the W EYE>T end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section /5 , Township 4
Al , Range ~ LL) , Glla Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

ANC435962of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 5 CO l/4 6 F 56(1 1 9'
T £' Al K *w
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 640 ' 710rn, 6 9-1-HE 5 6.) 6 Ed- 66;Cof 556- 1 9
Bills /320' EAST 06 771·6 55<L CZ)2 of- S€kl_ 18 T 4 AJ R 6 W

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this .< day of /U ~(~ , 20 /6

8 LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) -4-TEDE ·RAetoLLi i
Signature(s) / 14440

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer 0<)
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8 ; 566E is -IJ r--~, Cut
CD

- 5= 2
MN ' NE r i 5-1

- S '41-.1

1 m
ile J) ~-1'H ra

----------------T -i=<

HO N X. ARIZONA

7/ 5*i rn
07, 0

/36;40 '
Ul FiSVGJ SE--*EL 3 j -J ni

;
. I.

\SOL
: (LOR

Scale: 1" - 2000 feet ~
1.The above map depicts the Gvt D 94~U -4 1 mining claim, whkh Is located in Section (8)

ANC435462/ 9 o , Tmmuip 4 At , Range ie 60 , Gita and Salt River Base and Meridian,
fnaetr c#A County, Arizona. Total dalm acreage 18 620 . 00

2 The type of corner and location monuments used are as follova: rgE X SL' k £-0 'Le 00 0 RST
0 /1-H /11 C.7-AL TA 66 S
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a pubic land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. if the claim is a piacer or millsite claim with exterior limuls conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the dairn

Form MCF100,
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Snrvey and may be reproduced.



Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenk AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FORLODE m CLAml -5 = e
0 Amendment BLM Sedal# ZI~ 5~ ZC.k

L .-NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN #let ihe /&€DROC.,4 <50 4 6~*| Da El = . 11

, '1lode n**1 daim hes been locmed Sounp ,<

by enci %. +JAaot#_i whose culrent mating

ad*ess I dit). 8 dx 943 6 3 Z ~ -T{

31> crl 3
--1 ...

#Hofiu 1 9 A-k , 9 60871
The general mtne ofINs da~m ts ~Y)02774 ~/ ~0cn-74 and It is sikialed in /71*2 icsPA
Col/*y, Adzona. This dakn is /520 feet in leng:h and <0(90 ' feetin width.
-CZ!~-Lt/~ Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs *om the location monument on wlgch this location notice
is posted on the canlaillne of the daim *prmdmaialy Zl€) met in a 776<77/ direction to the 9 0773
end Nne and 2560 feet in a e EST- *action tothe FEA30- end Nne. This claim la mailmd by *
monuments, one at esch comer and one at the center Of eath end Nne of the Claim.

AMC435963Thek,calion monumm* on which this noUce is posled ls:ituated v#th# Section /9/30, To,Rish* 4
/U , Range /0 _1£1, GUa Salt River Base and Me,laan, Akzona and #* cialn encompasses poilons

of theR,lowmg quaner secSon(s), secSon(s), Towns,*(s) and Range(s) 31 6 ),74 OF 5 66 50 Adul)THE
S lt )Fl eF. SALL ig T 4 8 A &li)
318 Salt River Base and Med(Nan, Mzone.

rhe locamy of INs dalm #th reference to some natural object orpermanent monument and addmonalinfonnlin
lf=*) conomning *slocall~ are=%11mvs: 600'EAST o F-71+65 56(.CLD R OPSal- 86
1*10 1200,56UT-14 60-THE <AEL(1012. OF SaL 30 -7- *Af A low

The above mforrna#on is shown onl!le attached map.
IATED ANDPOSTED on the grolndlms 62./ day of 71,761 , 2016.

SLOCATOR(s) 0 AGENT

Mt N.ne(s) 57-EU e RA·R OLL\ i
i~a"* 9967 0 4-

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This fo,m is available from the Ari=,1 Geological Sa,vey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale: 1" = 2000 Rset
1. The above map depicts the&5DRM/<1 (30/D * / mining dalm, which ls located In Section (s)
/4,/50 , ToAnship 4 ~/ , Range <5 .60 , Glia and Salt River Base and Meridian,

AMC435963mAR,COM Cointy, Nizona. Total claim acreage is ,<20 . 60
2. The lype of corner and location monuments used are as foilows: ZEX.ZL k£4 ' u) 00 0 A~57-
011774 r1% TA-L- 6612.(15>E>T) -TRGCE>
3. The bearings and distances In degrees and feet between claim corners and to a pubac land survey monisnent
areas depicted on the map.

4. If the dalm Is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits confomlng to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is mailable *om the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



Steve K*olyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

..

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE ~CLAN
0 Amendment BLM Serial# 29 = r,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Ihe REDA u 02 450 /6*~0 - Dam F 1 c_ h· .
6 F -r

Stamp 26lode n~ining claim has been located - ,)
by 57-Roc=- 04?42*LA~ 1 whose current maling Su

addmis 18 20 S/10 74 363 2 W.ii
N 1/ C J
--f>*sal /4 A-1, 96099 1- u. 3-J

The general colne of this daim is C-77 tv?774 / 50 c.77-7/ and His ammled in 713962- 1 C_APA
Cota:Ey, ASona. This cla,n is /500' feet ~ length and 600 ' met in width.
226~ Total Claim Acreage. This claim,uns from me location monument on w,*ch this location notice
is po•Eed on the centerine of the claim approximately c510 met in 8 710<77/ direction to the 50 c,77-f
end line and 300 ' feet in a 036€SE *action to the FAST- end Nne. This daim is mail(ed by six
nionuments, ene at each comer and one af the denter of eath 61,0 Nne of the daim.

The loc,non monummt on"#kh this n.ke imposEed ls'ituated -h*, Section /9/~0, Tom~shp 4/

ANC 4 3 5

/(f , Range 6 0 ) , GUs SaRRiver Bme and Meridian, Aifzona and 11~5 ~nencompmmes po,Sons
offhe tall-gquaner sectiMs), sed#*s),Tanhip(s) and Rang«s) 77«)~4 OF 562- SO A*10 775

nu>yu of 562_14 7 4&/ A 6,al -
Na Salt Riwer Base and Mmidlm. Arizona.

rhe locality of this dalm Wth reference to some natint Object or permanent monumert and addmonal Wormation

jfariy) concemlfio Rslocaut, ares,BNows: 66)0 '*6~ST AF 7746 )1££) 5 Ed- C.©621 of 5¢51- 86
*luu> /5260' SouTN of-77+6 563<1- CLOR- af 5634. SO 7- 4 At R 6(,1

Theabove information is shown on the attached map.
)ATED AND POSTED on the ground INs 42- i day of 716 U , 20_LE.

SILOCATOR(s) OAGENT

*R N=na(s) 57-8 31= 1 +RASZO[_£1 #
ign-e(s) - _~G~ *: ro

V Form Ma'100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arimna Geological Smmy and may be reproduced-
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale: 1" = 2000 *et ~
1. The above map depicts the AED ROCK Go/iS 4d=4. nining dalm, wmch ts located In Sxtion (s)
/9~30, Township 4 Al , Range 6 CO , Gia and Salt River Base md Mefuan,

AMC435q64nlaa., c.©PA County, Arizona. Total dalm acreage le Zln , 62 G
,2. mefypeofcomerand location monuments used areasfollows: 41_)61 *4 tt)(*12> 10~557-

1 -0 /774 »1 A-720-L <6192,r=5&26 1-45. 5
3. The bearings and distances In degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted onthe map.

4. If the daim is a placer or nlillsite dalm with exterior lin~ts confom*ng to legal subdivisions of the pubuc survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCROOR
Revised July 2014

This Brin is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



RUN TIME: 02:39 PM RUN DATE: 01/15/2016
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 001ON 008OW 001, 14 001 ON 008OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 02:39 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 01/15/2016
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZAR 0031315A
Total Case Acres: 8.512

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 001ON 008OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
286203 AUTHORIZED 001 PROT N2N2;

t



RUN TIME: 02:40 PM RUN DATE: 01/15/2016
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
Page 1 of 1

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 004ON 006OW 018, 14 004ON 006OW 019, 14 004ON 006OW 030, 14 004ON 006OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
. FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 02:40 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 01/15/2016
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 031822
Total Case Acres: 0.001

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 004ON 006OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
289001 AUTHORIZED 030 ALIQ SESW;



RUN TIME: 02:36 PM RUN DATE: 01/15/2016
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 010ON 004OE 032,14 010ON 004OE 033, 14 010ON 004OE 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 6 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 4 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN/4155.1 }*MP.4 1EZO 057~

LAND AND MINERAL nTLES
T 11N
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PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH RANGE 8 WEST OF THE Gil-A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
PROmACTION DIAGRAM NO 20 OFFlaALLY FILED 12/7/1959

MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF- PUBUC DOMAIN£0110 *MMAN #ml CrICE
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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"RNING CLAIM STATUS R'FRT
Data Entered: g<*4N » _ MTP Checked By: A )

GEO Checked By:

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER : AMC ~ 6 0-~514'thru AMC 436 01 (elt
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

~ 4 LODE Location Fee @ $37 = $ 071
~ PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ j YOf-

ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 155 = $ , fiqfs-
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE: Per Claim Other Fees $
(placer Only) 

Other Fees $
NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL $ 191 (04
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: over-the-Counter [ 1 Mail { TIMELY FILED: Yes { NO[ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T_ ~0/70 R 46 SEC 0 ,1 , p, 1
R 1 05 SEC ~

1 ,

T Z/A / R (S"li, SEC ; S . 1 61 -R(j/ 1 -T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ 1 FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJTO PL 359: Yes[ 1 No[ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ 1

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ 1 OTHER [ ]
SRHA [ 1 Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ 1 No [ 1

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ 1 PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ 1

A 11 0 4 3 5 9 5 b

OTH ER [ 1
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nA\\ LIBAY-4 cu,2.-' GILQJ5d~4,~«f\ per r,».-rs . --i--L 10.6, J wc-e i.0·i- p.-op: Fi)l n,,-V -~... t-o o-
Acu-9 dz¥lt ce :lit- -9-4,«4 QA& Av;ps 'uct .49_C Llc- +1,-- 14•16 s W.LAJ M.-s , A-Irs u<»
~t~fEIalmant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.
rr~i ,1...*--s +:-c_ pu, i. S<-·.< ite-9 k <1(( 41£ 9&,© L ,%*4- Gee_,(.r··*,Lt_: ··-~ _ vu,I~.~· v·<.-r *LL

965*Y~"'vly;*12M C,,)2-Ai. ,-ALLA--v-~ ~-rv-„·»- P~ f,1,13 ~2 f-~- ~CLe_ 21 UL.K,0 .Prfnted Name of Claimant'~ Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE 5-5 - 16 INITIALS 'RP



- - I

7
.Er 4--seluoa 8906-000-30-0592 Ned 91-OZ kinr ' 11.9£ Uuozl SCI '

(0091 
-/

/IGA!100 pe;01450}3 AteA!!ea Pelopjsey '!e'Al p T952 42OE 0000 0990 LTOL' ~ UO!}euu!,uoo emjeuSIS 0
 

1!ew p_- U

wiuo! jellu'JUOO eJnjell615 0 /08AlleCI pe;o!#seli Ate/~!lea uo joelioo D (/ecle/ 60//ues lucul .16ys·ul/u ·'ogu,1 1,\, Vv/v o
es,puelpie[/11 AleA!180 uo joelloo 0joi :dieoey uinjel o heAilea pe;opisek, 1!eN PelmJeo 0

AleA!.lea ®1!*V Pay!1·leOI LE 0Ef6 8619 6861- 60t6 0696i pejo!4908 1!e,~ peie;siBey 0 AteA![eo pelopisey M :eusls JInpv 0
1 Id!81A1 Pateis!6eel O ein:euS[S Jinpv 0®ssekdx3 lierl Auoud 0 edAL eo!Ales ·e 11111111111111111111 11111111'illill'1111'llili

0016 Fid 9565£1,0PNV I
11 6-96£58 ZV 3AEDIDAH ~ 1
lS 173AYISOO21 1# 5*56Z 1 4

ON 0 :AAoleq Sseippe AleA!lep Jelue 'SBA Jl SHNO.LS NaHda»LS .~ 4
SeA C LL LUell Ulo4 lueJe#!p Sseippe AjeAilep sl 'Cl

P.uued eoeds J! tuo4 04; uo 10
'eoeidliew el# do >peq ell: oj pieO S!41 408#V . 1AleMISCI Jo elea o (elueN Paluud) hq PeA!0008 '8 1

r eesseppv El I
·noA ol pkeo el# wnjei UBO eM 124; OS

1 luesv I X es,eAN elit uo sseippe pue euleu Jnoil Juud . 1
mnleuds 'V E PUB 'E ' L sulej! ejeldu,00 I

AU3A1-130 NO N011035 SIHI 3131dl/\100 0 ~ 0i, ,
4 t.

p 11
UNITED STATES 111., '1'.,~111,~--1, Al.lilli ~174 1

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR neopost,0 FIRST-CLASS MAIL

12/05/2017Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office US POSTAGE $06.770·n,*t /

US OFFICIAL MAIL
pne North Central Avenue, Suite 800 1 5 300 P aw

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 1: /haK~* For Private Use

ZIP 85004
7017 0660 0000 3024 2581 -' 041 L11101433

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE $300

1 3,6'D f.6 N.J 4-
%4'07'4'. 76,1 1 STEPHEN STOKES ~-~~-- ~, 'luild V 'X'NiuMd 29545 W ROOSEVELT ST

9 E :01 V E- Nt'f 8102
BUCKEYE AZ 85396-5311

7 1% t-:J' 3303 -,12 ' 1 0012/30/17MT¥TA 850 DE 1 303,< 1 33 ju D = -r\: 0 :; -rn SENDERr 1 1 - ri 1
AIMED

UNABLE TO FORWARD

UNC BC: 85004442700 *2314-05307-06-33 j
F--i ej * f1~.&grc463X:-1.~ 5 . "' I I. ' '~ 1'lilli'11""lit'f""11#"1,11'it,411!!lin,11'111'1"l'~'4'1,1 1


	1 Initial Receipt
	2 Correspondence
	3 Transfers
	4 Annual Filings
	5 Miscellaneous
	6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

